Bawdanw

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

vooee BEDYHE-YN-C

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81>586-76-1137 FAX<{81)586-77-1499
htip://www.barudan.co.jp/

w e = wxatt b~

T491-0004 FHE—EMEKFEFHE20EH
TEL (0586) 76—1137 (ft) FAX (0586) 77—1499
http.//www.barudan.co.jp/

axant E—Y X

T491-0114 FHIE—ESMRHALLHFRFEM428H
TEL (0586) 53—3630 (ff) FAX (0586) 51—5050

e
it
al

JC3100MO1



BEDYHE—YN-—C
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

EnEEFREIT v

CONTENTS
H X
Machine layout (BEDYHE-YN-C)

AciEE (BEDYHE-YN-C)

00A-1 Table - Frame A(2T/4T)
FeTFIN T L—LA(2T/4T)

00A-2 Table - Frame A(6T)
F—Ti - JL—LA(BT)

00B Table - Frame B
F—7JiL - 7 0L—4AB

D1A Head - Bed A
Ay F-RyFA

018 Head - Bed B
AW FE -~y kB

0ZA Thread cut A

HY A

028 Thread cut B
#xYys

02C Thread cut C
R4 C

02D Thread cut D
YYD

03A Take up fever A
ERA

03B Take up lever B
XEB

Q4A Needle bar A
A

048 Needie bar B
1B

040 Needle bar C
15 C

05 Jump
o D

06 Thread guide
FoE

O7A Color change A
B A

030225



K4

0/B Color change B

Bz B

08-1 Drive (2T/4T)
(2T 4T)

08-2 Drive(6T)
BBE(6 T)

10A Pantograph drive A
BERE A

10B Pantograph drive B
BEEB

10C Pantograph drive C
BREC

10D Pantograph drive D
HEED

10E Pantograph drive E
BERELE

10F Pantograph drive F
FERE F

10G Pantograph drive G
BEHG

104 Pantograph drive H
%EEEH

101 Pantograph drive |
RERE) 1

10J Pantograph drive J
HEEJ

10K Pantograph drive K
AREK

11A Control A
HE A

11B~1  Contro! B(2T/47)
#HIHB(2T. 4 T)

11B-2  Control B(6T)

HEB(6T)
12 Accessories
1E&
INDEX
# 5]

(30225



[(BEDYHE-YN-C)

(8
(8

00A-1

0CA-2

Machine layout (BEDYHE-YN-C)

BoE [

106

101

04A 1048 04C

1 OH

1 0F

018

10J

10C

028

BEDYHE-YN-C

030227



00A-1 Table - Frame A(2T/4T)
Tl Dlr—LA (2T /4 T)

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYRE-Z12//7Q3-C

030224



O0A—1 Table » Frame A(2T/4T)

T—I - DJL—LA (2T/4T)

ITEM| L1 ST No DESCRIPTION #&4% oY NOTE
115714005 0]0i] store(L) DYHE P=520 M2 7 (L) DYHE P=520 1
215114006 0|0l store{Center) DYHE P=520 M3 o (PH]) DYHE P=520 1 lzr

3 47
3!1S1140040}0i! store(R) DYHE P=520 #E % (R) DYHE P=520 1
418J 1607 20 Frame a ssy BEDYHE-YN-C02 450X 520/520 J# 7 v — & BEIWHE-YN-GO2 450> 520/520 1|21
SJ 16075 0{Frame a' ssy BEDYHE-YN-C04 450X 520/520 7 L-— A BEDVHE-YN-CO4 450 x §20/520 1 |4t
5(53C1401 3 0|Table bracket FT—INT Tyt 1 (a7
VARLH
615C1401 20ITakle stopper Tk A 1 ler
2 |47
TIAS0141 6 1 Rubber foot for pipes(C-31-5) 234 TH T AR(C-31-5) 2 it
3 |41
8|SC1401 2 0|Table stand (DYHE) F—7 AR % ¥ (DYHE) PAlPa)
3 |47
315C 1401 3 0|Teble stand bracket F—TNAE PS4 b 2 |er
3 T
10iSC1401 80 |Knob bolt J TEN P 2 jzr
3 (4T
I11/AS01416 2|Seven lobe knob(KSF-40-M8) T 07 ) 7 (KSF-40-M8) 2 |er
3 4T
12|{A9014 16 3|Color rubber foot{C-30-FKB-3225) 217 —= AR (C-30-FRB-3225) 2
13/SC 14016 0|Support table catch stay(R) BT — 7 AB s 27— (R) 1
14|5C 14017 0|Support table catch stay(L) WM — TS 2T — (L) 1
15/A 90190 4 9|Caster (SSC-125NU) |2 4 = 5 —(55C-125N) 4
! 16 | SC16 0010 Mount base(Compact machine) =Ry bEI(I AT PR 4
171SC 16 00 2 0|Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) B5IE S Flat sty i) 4
I81SC16 00 30 |[Mount base 3a' ssy{Compact machine) 27 FEASSY (2 Lot R 4
19[S J 1600 4 0 |Frame under cover(DYHE) B 7 L— &7F 27 25— (DYHE) 2
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6X12(Uni chrome) IXBXRAZSoU#A b Mixi2(az=2no)
{ 52 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X10(Uni chrome) |[RNARSMZISFEAF M5X10(==2n)
53 Hex. socket bolt M5X15(With adhesive) ABFATEA WS X 15 (IEFHI)
Black (Screw lock red) R(xYoyrH
o4 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X12 AR 7T 7B b M5 12
bb Hex. nut M20 BTy b M20

56 Hex. bolt M20X 75 REFAL b M20x75

87 Truss screw M5X 10 +ERM T ANRS WEX10

58 Hex. socket set screw M5 X20 INE IR IR A D M5 X 20

K4 030227




00A-Z2 Table - Frame A(6T)
=L —LA (BT)

BEOYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12//0-C

030224



O0A—2 Table - Frame A(6T)
T—TI-TL—LA (6T) |

ITEM L 1ST Ne DESCRIPTION #&5% 0 TY NOTE
1(SJT 140050 {0i]1 store{l) DYHE P=520 B 4 (L) DYHE P=520 1
21SJ 140060 [0il store(Center) DYHE P=520 M5 (FM) DYHE P=620 5
2!SJ 1400400l store(R) DYHE P=520 i 7 (R) DYHE P=520 1
4|/SJ 160770 {Frame a ssy BEDYHE-YN-CO6 450X 520/520 B 7 L — A BEDYHE-YN-CO6 450 % 520/520 1
5|SC1401 30 |Table bracket FTATGY v b 3
6§1SC1401 20 iTable siopper TT‘?SVJI«JJ:;E 3
7TIA90141 61 {Rubber foot for pipes(C-31-5) R TR LR AC-31-5) 4
8!5J1401 20 {Table stand{DYHE)} F—7 A % F{(DYHE) 4
915]J 140130 [Table stand bracket FmT AT TS o b 4
10iSC1401 80 |[Knob bolt A TR E 4
111A901416 2 |Seven lobe knob(KSF-40-M8) + 7 a7 ) 7 (KSF-40-HB) 4
12|A90141 6 3 {Color rubber font (C-30-FRB-3225) #17 — = LBB(C-30-FRB-3225) 2
13{SC1401 60 |Support table catch stay(R) WET — TRy AT —(R) 1
14{SC1401 70 |Support table catch stay(L) BT — A%y 27 —(1) 1
15|A90198 049 |[Caster (SSC-125NU) X+ A #—(S5C-125NU) 4
16 [SC16 0010 Mount base(Compact machine) o hE(aLA7 ) 4
17(SC 1600 20 [Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) BRiRA2w F{m o3y F48) 4
18|SC 1600 30 Mount base a' ssy(Compact machine)} = 7L FEASSY (T b ) 4
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6X12{Uni chrqme) KT T TS R MEX12( =2 1)

52 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X10(Uni chrome) (RHBRGTZZFLVHRA bt MX10(2=2B)

23 Hex. socket holt M5X15(With adhesive) AR B M5 X 16 (REM)

Black (Screw lock red) Bikxvoy i

54 Hex. socket flange bolt MHX12 NAFEF I URA D W5 X]12

5% Hex. nut M20 At v+ M20

56 Hex. holt M20X7Th RARA b M20 %75

57 Hex. socket set screw MO X 20 AREREILEAF S M5 %20

K4 030227




00B Table « Frame B
>—=JIb - JL — LB 2 51

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C




00B Table - Frame B
F—JI - TL—LB
ITEM, L 1ST No DESCRIPTION #&f Q' TY NOTE
1I1SC1200 3 0(Thread cut service cover HEY H— A A 1
215112000 0Q|Table BEDYHE-ZQ-C02 450X 520/520 F—7 A BEDYHE-ZQ-COZ 450 % 520/520 1 |er
SJ] 12001 0|Table BEDYHE-ZQ-C04 450X 520/520 T~ /& BEDYHE-ZQ-C04 450 % 520/520 1 j47
SJ120030|Table BEDYHE-ZQ-CO06 450X 520/620 F—7 I BEDYHE-Z0-CO6 450 % 520/620 1 |67
3I1SC1 2004 0|Encoder service cover Lo F PR RS 1
4 RQ1 200 80|Jointed plate VXK 5,
51SC 14009 0|Table support angle FT—FNRET 7N 1
6|A9 0130 70|Togele clamp (KAKUTA No. 40A) b I N T T B P F No. 40A) 2 f2r
b |4T
8 (6T
71SC1 2001 0Joint plate Yaqd k7 L—} 2 4T
3 6T
8 | HM1 4 0 1 2 0|Table stopper (Front) F ik A (F]) 6 12T
10 Mr
14 [er
9{SJ140110|Table support L-lower (DYHE-C) 7 —7 V% 7L~ TF (DYHE-C) 1
10|SJ 1400 20|R-side stand table support (DYHE) RMR & v F7— A% (DYHE) 1
11(SJ 14001 0|LH-table support bracket (DYHE) LAWF —INZ T 7 % o | (DYHE) 1
12|SC1401 4 0|Table support (L=200) F— T A4 (L=200) 6 |21
10 41
14 |67
13|SC210010][Adjust nut M1O FTeA P+ F MIC 24 12T
4 0 4T
5 6 6T
14iS 7140000 |RH-table support bracket (DYHE) RET — T AR5 754 o b (DYBE) 1
1I5ISC14004 0|Table sepport stay FT—INEREFAT— 2
16 {A901416 3]|Color rubber foot (C-30-FRB-3225) #1 F— = LB (C-30-FRB-3225) 4
17I1SC 1400 30 |LH-table support LRF— % H 1
IRISC 1400 2 0 |RH-table support REF— 7S 1
19SJ 140100 |Table support R-lower {DYHE-C) 7— 7 % R~ T (DYHE-C) 1
51 Flush screw{Under cut} M4 X8 +FEARAFMAF MXE
52 Rag nut(C) M4 BEF > F(C) M4
o3 Pierce screw Mo X 19 U7 AR MBX 1Y
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M6X 12 RERTT7IU0FA R MBX12
55 Hex. socket flange bolt MEX 12(Uni chrome} |[RBRITTTLVEA R M6 x12(m-=7 1)
50 | Hex. nut M5 ~ET o oM
57 Hex, socket flange bolt M5X 10{Uni chrome} [REBRFHTZTLIHEAF MEx10(za=F 1)
58 Hex. socket bolt MS5X15{(Black) ABARATHA R M5%15(8)
59 Hex. sncket bolt M5 X 30{Black) AEARRA P M5X30{8)
K4 030123




01A Head - Bed A
Ny F Xy FA

\

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C

030110



O1A Head - Bed A (H=Head Q' TY)
ANy R =Ry FA (H=FE%)
ITEM| L1ST No PESCRIPTION #im#& o' TY NOTE
1 HS 210021 |Lower shaft T H X 1 jell bobbin
HS 2100 20 |Lower shaft T HIX 1 pgitersenbin
2IKF2202890 |[Lower shaft collar Tah 7 — HXx 1
3IKF2202 30 [Lower shaft metal (Front) T A % (F) HX1
4 HS 22001 0 |Lower shaft metal (Cylinder back side) TEhA 5N S —F D HX*x1
S5IHT 2 2006 1 |Thrust washer (Lower shaft) AFALD v —(TE) HX1
6iSJ 2200 1.0 Lower shaft gear(Small gear, Korean) THhFE-r—(hFYr BE) HX1
7IA901405 9 iGromet MG(MG-1) Faft 72 A o FHG (MG-1) HX1
BIKL22014010il felt C{5X25X20} FANT 2 b C{5>25X20) Hx 2
YIKX 250080 |Throat plate set screw(Hex. socket) FRLE A R U (RBR) HX 7
10{SJ 2101 20 {Cylinder bed cover, correspond barrel frame |V &—2y Flo3— B HX 1
111HS 21 0 0 4 2 |Bed cover Ry FAsi— HX1
121S 732001 0 |Lower shaft gear(Large gear, Korean) FaE¥vr—(k¥v BE) HXx1
13IHP 32 10 90 [Lower shaft connecting shaft collar TephEsRE 4+ 7 LT — HXx1
141A901 1111 |Needle bearing(TLA-20122) = FALT Y F(TLA-20122) HX 1
15(SC 210000 {Adjust bolt T Va4 A bR b HXx 4
16{SC210010 |Adjust nut MIO FUwR Mty b MO HX 8
17|$SJ1 210090 |Bsrrel bed{Small bobbin) By FORE) HX 1 et Pothin
correspond barrel frame (EL e A
SJ210150 |Bsrrel bed R-type(Middle bobbin) BRI~y FRE(PE) R 4, JEic e habn
correspond bharrel frame R iy
18|SJ21008Q0 |Threat plate base, correspond barrel frame |##E~<—X fEgHE HXx1
19/ KC 25048 2 |Barrel bed cover hold spring WALy FHAA-EZ AR HX1
20 KF 22024 0 |Vertical shaft metal (Upper) i R B HX 1
21t KF 220700 |Rotating hook HSL-ATR (M1QTS} % HSL-ATR(M1QTS) H.X 1. R oeibie
KF221040 [Middle bobbin for automatic feed oil a B ATE H x 1 [figdle bobbin
HSM-A (MQ2L) HSM-A (MG2L)
22/ KF 2205 30 |Bobbin S Hx 1 [Snggt bobbin
KF 220421 {Bobbin K LK L fagere Hesae
{HSM) (DBM) (For aluminum, middle bobbin) (RSH} (DBM} (73, DEF)
23|KF 221020 {Bobbin case(4B19-56-BA) H &4 R (4B19-56-BA) Hx 1 [ratl hebbin
KF 22030 2 {Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin [#t'4—2 BC-DBM(z2)-NBLS % EEX 1. [gie e Habin
24 HS 2100 31 [Barrel bed cover{Short type) Sy FhR—(ra—t+&A47) HX1
25|A901 20 27 [Hinge(TH-TN-72) $45 (TH-TN-72) HX 1
51 Hex. socket set screw SM1/4 40X4 RE AU AR SMI/4 4074
52 Hex. socket set screw MoXE6 NERFLEARY M5%6
53 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 REFHHENL F MEX 15
54 Pan screw M3 Xb FFERAFAPFL M6
55 Scerew(SM11/64 40X 5) T EY AT TN S (SMIL/64 1L40 X 5)
56 Set screw(SM11/64 40X5) TN BN AT FUE A R (SH11/64 1L40 % 4)

K4

030123




01B Head - Bed B
Ny F ey FB

@ @ﬂi@
{@3_ f

(NS

BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C BENYHE-ZG-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C
BENBHE-YN-C BENBHE-ZQ-C

030121



01B Head-Bed B
A E - Ny FB
ITEM L1ST Wo. DESCRIPTION #2% o' TY NOTE
11T HP 321 7 2 0 [Encoder driving gear No.2 mo— YEEX Y — Nu. 2 1
215C3301 3 0 [Encoder reialner xa—- YRS 1
3IKN5110 20 |Positien coder TSH307NG4 KLz ra—F— TSHIOTNG4 1
41SC2500 80 [Encoder safety cover Toa—F—RRH - 1
b HP3 21710 |[Encoder driving gear No.l ot — FEENE Y — No, | 1
5l Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 RETH LW R Y WIXE
b2 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 18 RENEEL F MIXI1E
03 Hex. socket bolt MEX25 B FAT RN b M6 25
54 Hex. socket bolt MBX15 SAEFAEA M Max i
b5 Hex. socket set screw M3 X5 RBAMHLHFY M5X5
K3 030123




0Z2A Thread cut A
Bl A

51

BEOYHE-YN-C BEDYRE-Z12/Z4-C

030114



02A Thread cut A (H=Head @' TY)
REYA (H=58%0)
ITEM LI1ST WNo. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1{S T 27001 Q|Throat plate a° ssy #HirAssy Hx 1
{Barrel frame correspondence) (P RS IS)
2IKX 25008 0 |Throat plate set screw{Hex. socket) $RE AR COSBR) Hx 2
3IHT 27 01 8 1 |Lower thread support stay{(Cylinder) CMP FTHBFEAT— (LU ¥ —) P HX 1
4.5 27002 0{Cylinder throat plate U —iHR HX 1
Barrel frame correspondence GLEE agPe
015 J 27004 0|Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence BE A R feEgn Hx1
6 KX27001 0|Fixed knife set screw BIEA R ARY HXx 1
TS J270030|Priving knife barrel frame correspondence |EhAR B HX1
8{A801 306 6 |¥ave washer (WW5) (SK) S x =7 5L — (WWS) (SK) HX 1
OIKN27 201 0|Lower thread knife rotary shaft TR A A OEREH HX1
10 HS 21011 1iLower thread knife drive rod A Tk A AEEBID o FA HX1
111 HS 2101 21 |Lower thread knife .drive rod B Tk A AE® D v FB HX1
12/ H52 1010 0 |Lower thread knife drive lever upper THAAREE L —F HXx1
I31HS 21005 1 [Hook fixed stay(Short type) RAIZv IBREATF—(ra— & A7) Hx 1
14 HS 210 3 0 0{Hook(Cylinder MKS) ZHAL T v 7 (VU F—MK5) HX1
HS 21014 2jHock(For middle bobbin} RALT7 v 2 (PEA) HX1
15 | KC 2 7 1 0 O 1 {Upper thread knife rotary shaft kA A 2 [l HX1
16 HS 2100 7 0|Hook drive rod 7y 7880w F HX1
17{A9 056 0 3 0|Rotary solenoid B—g Y=Y A F HX1
3ER25-35X 3% 8 X9 MI60371R (ETL) BER25-35 X 3 X 8 9 M960371R (ETL)
181SJ 21004 0iSolenoid stay(Short small bobbin) Sl ) A FRAF—(ira— hpE) HX1
HS 21006 0|Solenoid stay{For middle bobbin) vt A FAT— (R R) Hx 1
19 KN2 7 2401 |Stopper eccentric R b yorle—r XY . HX 2
20 KC 2719 4 0Solernid lever A VA4 R Lsi—A HX1
21/ HS 2100 8 O|Connecting clamp BWEEY T T HXx1
221A90111 7 3IiDU bush with flange (MBO606-12FDU} 510U v i = {(MBOGOG-12FDY) HX?2
23521009 0|Kknife lever rotary shaft A A L3 ElEnig HX 1
24 KN27 156 0|Knife lever AR 23— HX1
25  HM 2 7 0 0 O OiConnecting bar clamp HiEEs 77 HX1
26 |[KX 27 00 0 0O|Rotating hook bobbin case holder position (%12 HXx1
bracket HX 1
27 KX 2704 3 0|Screw(Cylinder) Zit2ABARI{ Y H) HX1
51 Pan screw M3X3 FFERF TR M3 3
52 Hex. nut M3 REFo b M
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 REFFEAL b MaxE
54 Hex. socket bolt M4X&(With plain washer) RANTHNF M 8(EEEH)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4X 1B AR F Me 218
b6 Hex. socket bolt M4X 10 SARMEA L M > 10
57 Hex. socket bolt M3 X5 A FARA b MIXS
58 Hex. nut M4 ATy b M
59 Hex. socket set screw M5XB RATUHTIE A F U M5 X6
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ANE AL M-8
61 Hex. socket flush screw M4 X6 PRI AL MAXE
K4 030123




At A

(ZLUEAR) TEBICOWTIL.

Thread cut B
HRUIYUB

028

chbozElEL

...I.N roms CS  P Eam i P T N L Y R N oy 4 A i A o e i Ry o S = AR et e T o

B / /

X 7

A, oA
- W
£ S

15
’ g
FOYHE-YN-C BEDSHE-7Q-BS BEOYHE-712/7Q-C BEDLHE-Z12/70-C

AT

S
"

TR

e
= '\-\,_.HH-\"‘-\-,\_\-
"\-\_\\:H 5o

.,
Ty

=
-
o

UL 0627



¥

(ZLEZA) ABEBCONTI, 2652 TKT &V,
02B Thread cut B
1Y B
ITEM L 18T No. | DESCRIPTION $%2 oY | NOTE
{ | %Condenser(fH%EUL} 2 F =l FEL{CHABUL) 1 %Eféfﬁf%“g“
SIHS2F 6 G 349 ?htor cam lever T T L S 1?
BEKCBSOIBD?CDH&T b 10 HZ7~ 510 1:
4 EA 3052078 Micro switch{DZV¥-01L24-1) A 70 AA »F(D2VW-01L2A-1) 1
5{KN271782 [Drive lever S0 L - 1
5§ HMZ 700 10 |Motor lever collar T F s T e 1
TIKN27 1750 Motor lever rotary shaft T—H— [ 1
8|A901200 2 |Uniball joint (PR-6) Y 1
GKC3305 10 |Hex. connecting rod{Large) ANEEEER 1
10 | KC3 30410 |Lock connecting rod(2M) oo JEFED y FOM 3 |
11{ST127007 0 |Thread cutier motor bracket ARGV ET—F 7T 72 b 1 i
(Barrel frame correspondence) (1 P ) |
12151727008 0. Motor spacer(Barrel frame correspeondence} (=& —A—H—(EHEFE) E 1
13/{A% 0650895 2 |Reversible motor 3RJIOGB-AUL-E4 1 R T T — 5 — 3RI10GB-AUL-E4 | 1
14{s ] 250006 0 |Thread cutter central drive cover A0 U RO EEE s — i
5 (Barrel frame correspondence) (e
15!S T 270050 |Thread cutter central drive a ssy MKS gfﬁﬁvﬁ$§ﬁm5ﬁassr MKS 1 set
(Barrel frame) ihaﬁil
161835270080 |Drive cam(Barrel frame correspondence) SRS A7 L (15 BerfRS) 1 l
17|KN27 2350 |Drive pin s |
18 Hex. nut M3 SEF o bW |
19 Hex. socket bolt M&X20 RE T R M 20
20 iHex.nut Mb REF S ME g
21 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 12 BTN b M X 12
28 FHex.Eocket set screw Mo Xb GRS FRY M <E
23 Hex. socket bolt MG X353 FRBIRAR b M55
24 Hex. nut M8 RETy M
25 Truss screw M3 X 15,;!3%(2{} FFAA R T R AR M3 L5, M 20
26 Hex. nut Mo ~ETF oM
27 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 SN EAUL B oMY 210
a8 Hex. socket set screw Mo X6 NRRSEATRY MR t
29 Pan screw M5X65 FEREFURE S M5 765 |
30 Truss screw M6 10 +FAH T RDRLS MG 10 ;
3I1IHS 270070 |Switch fixed bracket{(Cylinder) AA wFRATZ 7 v b U F) |
32 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 ARE T R M2
13[A9065 107 |Gear head JGBI6K S 3GBI6K o
AS0530838 2 [Thread Cuzzer motor cable (. 75 XHX4M g%#ﬁﬁ-EH—F—*ﬁ”*?ﬁb{L?Swﬁrnn{ 1

——are .

U3lol4




02C Thread cut C
ReL) C

)
BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S  BENSH-YN/YS-B 9}
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S  BENRH-YN/YS-B
BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN
BENRH-YN/YS-BS  BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BEDYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-L

BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C N



02C Thread cut C (H=Head Q" TY)
Y4y C (H =FE%)

ITM LIST Mo DESCRIPTION #2% 0" TY NOTE

1/A9056031 [Rotary solenoid B2 Y=L A K HX 1

4ER67. 5-33 X3 X8 XY MYTO385R (ETL) 4ERGT, 5-33 ~ 328+ 9 MITU3SSR (ETL)

2IKL 27 0081 |Thread away base FlIi=-2 H X 1

3IHT 2 700 7 O {Thread guard disk fixing stay K mMEAt AT — HX1

JIKIN2 7 2401 {Stopper eccentric A b uedi—zs HX1

5IKL 270101 {Thread away hook Y NS HX1

6|KL27 0130 (Lever connecting pin e =8 ol Hx1

TIKL27 0120 |{Connecting plate WET L— HX1

BIKL270110 |Thread away solenoid lever ARGV A F i HX1

9IKL 27026 0 [Switch stay AA 2 FRAF— Hx1

I0/AS05 2028 |Proximity switch(RS-603) FHER A v F (R5-603) Hx 1

11{KL 27 0091 {Thread away hook guide HELWNT v T HA R HX1

12iIKL 27 0450 (Hook guide plate Ty rHAFFL—} HX1

1I3|KL27 0400 [Thread guard disk CMP - [LOMP HX1

14| HT 27011 0 |Rotary shaft fixing stay BT AT — HX1

15 Truss screw M3 X7 +ERM FTRDSRL WIXT

16 |A901 306 6 |Wave washer WW-5(SK) P x—F T i y— W-5(5K) HX1|

17 Truss screw M4 X 14 +ERS T APRYS MIX16

13 Truss screw M3X 10 +ERE T RAPRY MIX10

19 Truss screw M3 X4 +FERAT R T ASKRD MIXY

20 Hex. nut M3 NATy b M

21 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 REAITIED R M4 X8

22 Truss screw M3 X6 +ERA T RARY MIXE

23 Hex. socket bolt M4 X12(With washers) RARMBRN - WX IZ(RES SR EE )

24 Hex. nut M4 RAT Y+ W4
H1 000515




020 Thread cut U
REUD ]

o
I

38 26 23

- 27
BENS-YN/YS BENS-YN/YS-L Q?ag_.. = BENY-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS
BENR-YN/YS BENR-YN/YS-L 5 AN BENB-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS

28 éb/{j é”"’h

BENSH-YN/YS-S » ﬂ O BENSH-YN/YS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS
BENRH-YN/YS-5 29" 29 29 BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS

BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN BEOYH-YN-C
BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-L

BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C 120823



02D Thread cut D (H=Head 0'TY)
RUYD (H=F%)
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION 8R4 ¢ TY NOTE
11HT 27 00 30 {Thread support apron a ssy (YN} AEFF T 08 ssy (YN) HX 1 {yN
HT 2701 40 |Thread support apron a ssy(YS-2) HABERET 73 a8 ssy (¥5-2) HX 1 ¥s
2IHT 27001 0 |Thread support apron fixing stay AEFZ o RitAT— Hx1
3IHT 27 0001 |Thread support apron{YN) HAER T o (YN) HXx 1 [N
HT270150 |Thread support apron(YS-2) RREBF 7o (Y§5-2) HxX 1 |vs
4 KF 230582 |Thread way guide(For thread support apron) |%EH 4 F{REZT 7o) YNl e, ¥S AT
S5IHT 27 00 4 O |Thread support shaft &R PRl YN---H =9, ¥S---Hx7
6 KC27027 1 {Support spring R R YN---H> 9, YS---H * 7
TIHT 2700 2 2 Thread support clamp REBSS T YN--H% 8, Y5 H¥T
SHT 2 7 00 6 3 |Thread support clamp set screw(YN) FAREE Y T LTI F S (YN) YN-BXx G, YS-HX7
Q9IKC27029 2 iThread support klock R T v s YN--H> 9, VS--H=7
ICIKF 2502 20 Thread guard disk AN L HX 2
11 KF 250241 [Thread hook support spring Fedk wy S A HX 2
12/ KF 2502 31 {Thread guard spring pressure P At S Ui HX 2
13| KF 250250 [Thread hook support shaft screw # Lk bl Hx 2
I4IKL 27 Q07 O |Solenoid stay A4 FAT— HX 1
1I5IKN27 2401 [Stopper eccentric A b ysi—xFxEl, HX 1
16 | KL 27 06000 |Fixing base K ff~i— 2 HX1
17| KL 270520 [Return spring YF—2RFY Hx1
I8IHT 230361 Drive shaft fixing plate EEEHBETE L — b Hx1
19 HT 2 30 8 3 0 jWasher for drive shaft fixing plate EEENETFE L — PR v v — HX1
Z0/HT 23 0 3 5 0 |Thread guard disk drive pin SN, L HX ]
21/ HT 2306 4 0 [Drive shaft fixing plate clamp bolt SEBEBER S L— MEHEA b HXx 1
22 KC27 0101 |Solenoid pin v A4 Fyyw Hx1
23{A9056 037 |Keep solenoid TDS-KI0SL(With cover) ¥—7Y v /A F TPS-KIOSL(H<i—o %) |HX 1
24I1HT 2701 20 |Thread support slider HRBEERT A HX1
25 HT 270100 |Slide base AFA Fri—R HXx 1
26 KL 270040 |Lever rotary shaft Lo 2 — [ i HX1
2T HT 27 00 9 0 [Solenoid lever S sA R i HX 1
|28/ HT 270080 |Drive plate EEB L — b HX 1
291A90121 27 {E-ring ¢3 ER L 03 HX 4
30| KL 2700 60 |Lever connecting plate b NS L— | HX1
31 Hex. socket bolt{Plating) M3 X6 INBAFTERA (R %) M3IxE
{Nith spring washer) (/< R4 1)
32 Hex. socket bolt M3X 10(With plain washer) |AEIREHEAL L M3 10 (FREH)
33 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6 RAENARA b M3XE
34 Flush screw M4 X8 TFRFMAFY M =8
3o Truss screw M4 X 16 +FEARMN T RANRT WX 16
36 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 RBRMALEHRL M-8
37 Hex. nut M4 NEF oM
38 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AAERMERL b Mex8
3Y Set screw M3X5 o bR MI5
Al 011023




03A Take up lever A
KA

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/Y5-5

BENSH-YN/YS-B
W BENRH-YN/YS-B
BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-L BEDYH-YN
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BEDYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-L

BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C 170823



O3 A Take up lever A (H=Head Q' TY)
XA (H=HEE%)
ITEd L1ST No. DESCRIPTION %% Q' TY NOTE
1/HT 24 00 0 0 |{Thread guide plate{(YN) HERAT L — b (YN) HX 1|
HT 24 050 0 |Thread guide plate{YS-2) HIERAT L — b (YS5-2) H X 11YS
2/ HB 24 01 51 |Thread guide fixing shaft {Upper) HBAERA w7 b ) Hx 2
3IHT 23 00 7 QO |Take up lever base X H X G |yN--HX9, ¥S--HX7T
4 HT 230941 |Take up lever(A ssy) YN bridge KEEONTY ¥ HX 9
5IHT 2301 71 |Take up lever (YN bridge) FRONT Y » ) H X G |¥aHx, ¥§ - 1IXT
BEIHB 230751 |Take up lever thread guide FIRENAF HX 9
TItHT 23 00 8 0 |Take up lever shaft RKiTeh H X G lYN-HX9 ¥S§-HX7
S8iIHT 2305 4 0 Driving shaft HighEh HX 1
QIRN 23005 0 (Take up lever stocker KA wb— Hx1
1I0/HT 2300 2 0 {Take up lever fixing bracket EREBRF7 77 v b Hx1
11/HT 2302 7 0 |Washer for take up lever fixing bracket EFER{G 7747w FRES Hx1
121HB 24016 1 |Thread guide fixing shaff(aner) HEMABS 7 F) HX 2
13 I—IT 240010 Thread guard | | K AE Hx 1w
HT 24 051 0|Thread guard{YS-2) KA (Y5-2) H X 1]vs
14|A901115 2I!Thrust needle bearing inner ring{WS1528) |RFA b=—FaA~7 Y 7P Hsises) | HX 1
15({A90110 21 |Thrust bearing(NTB-1528) A G R LT Y 7 (NTB-1528) H X 1
16  HT 2 3030 0 |Driving shaft upper metal ERdhsh | A 7L HX1
17 | Hex. socket bolt M4X6(With plain washer) |ABRAHA b WIX6(FHERH)
18 Hex.-socket set screw M3xX4(With adhesive) {RARMTEDRY M:ﬂxd(&%ﬁrﬂfr)
19 Hex. socket bolt M4 X12{With washers) AARRAL b MIX12(FEBE /&M
20 Hex. socket bolt M4 X14 RAFITAA B WX 14
21 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5(Cone point) AEIFTIEH Y MAXA(E D %)
22 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 14(With spring washer) |[NANEHA b MK 14 (R ERM)
H1 000515




03B Take up lever B
A M B

BENSH-YN/YS
BENRH-YN/YS

BENSH-YN/YS-S
BENRH-YN/YS-5

BENSH-YN/Y5-B
BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS  BENSH-YN-KS
BENRH-YN/YS5-85 BENRH-YN-K5

BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C
BENBR-YN BENBHE-YN-L

020823



03B Take up lever B (H=Head Q' TY)
XiB (H=HE%)
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION #&a% 0 TY NOTE
1IRH2 30311 [Take up lever driving lever K FEEREh L 2 i— Hx1
ZIRR23 0000 {Take up lever driving roller KEH®ho O H X 1
3IHT 230100 Take up lever driving roller shaft(YN) FHERHh o o B (YN) H x 1
4 HB2306 20 [Flush screw TERFRAPF S (EHREEA) HX 3
S5 RH2308 10 |Take up lever metal KAFEREH L /3= A 7 /L HX1
6 | KF2306 80 |Cam followers(KRX4X7.9X15-1PX 1) HLT7 48T KRY4¥T. 96X 5-1P> 1) H X1
7TIHB2 3008 Q0 |Washer for cam(2) HLABD v v—(2) Hx1
§IHB 2 300 7 0 [Washer for cam(l) ALBT v r—(1} F X 1
9IRH2 30290 |Take up lever cam H6 ¢ 20 KRG b 06 620 HX 1 ?;fgl bahltin
RN230071 |Take up lever cam J2 ¢ 20 KB L 12 620 Hx 1 [figdle hebbin
10 | RH2 3030 0 |Take up lever cam base KFF A Lrsm 2 HX1
11IRH2 30 28 0 |Needie bar crank rod HEISIay R HX1
12ZIRHZ2 302 7 1 INeedle bearing =—FAxXFTY7 HX1
1I3|RN2 300 20 |[Needle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢ 20) [#-EEE#hH A(RLY. 2 ¢20) HX 1
14 RN 23004 0 |[Bearing case XT Y r—2 HX 1
15/A901 007 3 {Ball bearing (6005Z22) R—AT Y 2 Z(600522) HX 1
16 1A5012421 {C-ring for hole ¢47 CELEH@®ARE 047 HX1
ITIRN21001 1 |Arm T HX1
IBIRHZ2 30320 Take up lever driving lever fixing pin KEPERE L ~—FE Hx1
19/ RH2 303 30 |[Needle bar driving cam set collar FHEREREN b LN 5 — HX 1
20 HB 23080 0 [Take up lever driving lever fixing pin ERER L S —EEEy b T— HX1
set cellar
21 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 FNAIRETRA P MEXE
s Hex. socket bolt MBEX18 AEREHA R M5 18
23 Hex. socket bolt M4X15 B IR P M x5
24 Disc spring 8 m-<x 8
25 Hex. socket bolt MBX L5 PNARAEL T M8 25
26 Hex. nut M4 A= b b T
(With adhesion, With spring washer) (EERT, A REEE )
27 Hex. socket set screw MAX4(With adhesion} [AARFLESHRT M4 <4 EERHT) HX 1
28 Hex. socket set screw MbX10 RARMSIEHF M5X10
4 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 RANRFLEHFL M4>8
303/ HB 230650 |Flush screw(With adhesion) +F R I F Y GEEREIN) HX1
31/ RR23004 0 |Take up lever driving lever a ssy KIFEEHh L /3—a sy HX1
32|RN23000O0 |Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ ssy R - $HHEEEE ssy Hx 1 |t bokbia
RN23006 1 [Take up lever-Needle bar drive a ssy KT - $HEEE ssy PR HXx1 ",fliigl“ bohbin
J3IRN2 300 30 {Bearing case a ssy ATV Tr—Ra ssy HXx1
34 | KF 230501 {Take up lever roller a’ ssy EH#E o OASSY HX1
35 RH2 30801 |Take up lever driving lever (Metal) KAPEEED L S— (A ZAEN) H X 1
36 RN23001 0 [Needle bar driving cam a’ ssy FHEEREN D La ssy HX 1
JTIRH2 306 10 |Thrust washer KRG A B D R HX1
38 |[RR3 200 20 [Balancer for 620 shaft KT 8 20RR H-2 SRRy
J3IRR 320030 |Balancer set plate(For ¢ 20 shaft) RT—1k A5 B ¢ 2080E) H—2 {::E ﬁgﬂﬂgﬂiﬁ%”%y
40) Hex. socket bolt M5 X 16 A TATA I b M5 <15 DSH, NSH/NKR-KS only

DSH. NSH/NRH-RS % A

Hl

(020820




OLA Needie bar A K
BT A

BENSH-YN/YS
BENRH-YN/YS

_» BENSH-YN/YS-S  BENSH-YN/YS-8
BENRH-YN/YS-S  BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C  BEDYH-YN
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BEDYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C _—



04 A Needle bar A (H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
SHEA (H=TE%D CXIIWBIZL->TEED)
ITEM L1ST M. DESCRIPTION #%% Q' TY NOTE
1 I RR230051 jRotary plate a ssy(YN5) [BlEEa" ssy (YNS) HX 1 |tN
RR 23006 1 [Rotary plate a ssy(YSS) TEtRa" ssy (YSH) HX 1}¥s
2IRD230480 |Needle bar a’ ssy #HHEa' ssy YN---H>9, ¥§---Hx 7
SIRH2 304 4 0 {Needle clamp(With hook, set screw) FEm(Z7 s - bR IH) YN HE G, YS R X T
4IRD 230490 |Needle bar guide HBAH A YN-H 9, YS N AT
5 RH2304 10 [Needle bar #Hi% YN--H¥9, YS-Hx T
6 | KV 230040 |[Needle bar spring(Upper, thick cloth) S (F, B ) YN---Hx0, ¥S---Hv7T
TIHT 23 03 30 |Cloth hold set clamp bR A s YN---H> 8, ¥§--Hx 7
B HT 23026 3 |Washer for set clamp oy b IF o THEEE YN---Hx 0, YS---Hx7
9/HT 23006 4 |Needle bar spring{Lower, plating) FH LR (T, A v F) YN--HX 9, YS-HX 7
I0IRD 230370 [Cloth hold{ZQ4) 547 2 (204) YN oHX O, YS-Hx T
11| KF230910 |0-ring(ANB227-5) OY ¥ (AN6227-5) YN--H %9, YS--Hx T
12MIHT 2301 20 [Washer 2.4 VadarTyii4— 2.4 YN-HX8, ¥YS-HxT
13/ RH 230450 [Needle clamp(With hook) b (T v 7 i) YN--HX G, YS-Bx 7
14 FNOT0011SNY |Needle(DBXK5-NY11S) #H(DBXKS-NY115) YN--HX S, ¥YS--Hx T
15| RH2 30460 |[Needle clamp screw #HoEHF YN--H %9, YS- WX T
16/A9014055 |0-ring(1AS-7) S-7 O U > 7 (148-7) S-7 YN---Hx 18, YS---Hx 14
ITIRR230011 |Rotary plate{YN5) B4R (YN5) Hx 1
I8l HT 230111 |[Rotary plate felt EEAR 7 = /b b HX 1
1I5IHT 2306 9 0 |[Rotary plate felt (Upper) Bl 7 = k(L) Hx1
20/ HT 2301 80 [Rotary plate joint pin &R A Y HX1
21|A901 2053 [Hex. socket set screw(With steel ball) AR L F 3 (BIERH) H X 2
MBEX0.7TX8 MG 0 TX8
22 1A90110 23 |Thrust bearing outer ring(GS1528) AT A LT L SR (GS1528) Hx 2
23|/A8011021 |Thrust bearing (NTB-1528) AT A bPRT Y T INTB-15628) HX 2
Z41A59011022 .Thrust washer (AS-1528) AT AT iy —(A5-1528) HXx 1
251IKC 330410 [Lock connecting rod(L=2000} o w7 #EE o v F(L=2000) 3 |
26K F 330180 |Thread ceontrel grip HWESY T 2 |
27IRR 2300 20 {Driving shaft lower metal SEENEE T A &1 HX1
28 Hex. socket double point screw M4 X4 FRERMFTTARA - F AT N4 x4
29 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 7S TR L B M3 %8
30 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4 AT AR M4
31 Hex. socket button bolt M4 Xb BB EALF M5
32 Hex. socket set screw Mo X5 RBATIEHFT LY MEx5

H1

011023




04B Needle bar B (=)
ITHEDB

- BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B

BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEOSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BEDYH-YN-C  BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

"BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C T—



04B Needle bar B (H=Head Q' TY)
HEB (H=FE%)

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE

1 HT 230491 |Link(Small) 27 (i) HX 1

2/ HT 2303 2 0 {Square ball pin BEL. HX1

3IHT 23034 0 |Cloth hold support rubber WL HX1

4 RR2300 31 |Cloth hold support ML AT HX 1

5HT 230500 |Set slide block E ] 1 s O HX1

6 HT 2304 50 |Link reller joint pin e Zaplafr by HX1

TIHT 2304 6 0O |Large link pin KUrovw Hx ]

8IHT 2 304 8 0 |[Link(Large) 7 (K) HX1

9 HT 2307 6 0 |0i]1 core(8mm) 7 { Smm) HX 1
10/A901216 4 |Thrust washer (R-TW0815) N—ma L AF A BTy 4 — (R-THOE1S) HX1

111 HB2 30160 [Driving shaft set collar HEmgt v b5 — HXx1

12/IHT 2 30 5 1 O |Needle bar driver slide block HIEMEBEH T 0w s HX1

13/ HB 230 20 0 {Needle bar driving link THHEEREY U HX1

14 HT23047 1 |Small link pin WY 2y HXx1

15/ HT 23029 0 [Needle bar driver fixing base #EME RS HX1

16 HT 2 305 2 0 {Needle bar driving stopper FHHEENE A b oyt HX1
17/{A901236 8 |Spacer(¢3X4X2,5L) Aot —($3 x4 %2, 5L) HX1

18/[HT 2307 30 |{Shim ring{¢ 10) L BY L (&10) HXx 2

191 RH2 305 4 0 |Needle bar driver #HEmE HX1

20/lHT 2 30 2 8 0 |Needle bar driver pin #HEME v HX1

21IHT 2 3 05 6 O |Needie bar driver return spring FiERE Y Y~ R7Y T HX 1

22 HT 2307 7 0 |0i] core(20mm) 87T (20mm) H>§ 1

23/ HT2307 50 [0i] core(30mm) RS (30mm) HXx1

24 A9012127 [Ering(¢3) EELE g (FFUED) Hx1

25 |KF 2305 30 [Take up lever roller K oo HX1

26 HP 2 31 3 7 0 {Square ball AE HX1
211A901236 7 |Shim ring(¢ 15 t=0. 15) LU ($15 t=0,15) HX1

28 Hex. Socke bolt M2.5X6 NEFARL L M2.5 46

29 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With washers) ANBTAEN N Mx12{ERE SREEF)

30 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4(With nylon) RENAMALEDF D Wx4(F 4 o1

31 Hex. socket button bolt M3 X6 ABAMRFEL L MIx6

32 Hex. socket set screw M4 X6(With nylon) RENRFIEOAE D WMX6(I A o)

33 Hex, socket set screw MBX 10 ARBIATIES AT M5 <10
Hi 010928




0LC  Needle bar C
it 4% C

BENSH-YN/YS hi/ﬂf
BENRH-YN/YS h““axg

o 5
BENSH-YN/YS-S . ﬂi e & 2° " BENSH-YN/YS-B
BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B

23

/

BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-L BEDYH-TN
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BEOYH-YN-C BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C

BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-L 170823



C4C

Needle bar C

pTHEC

(H=Head Q' TY) (3¢ Depends on machine type)
(KIZPIBIC L H>TREE D)

(H=Ea&)

ITEM L1IST Mo DESCRIPTION #S% 0'TY NOTE
1T HT 2 3059 0 Lever pin block PYRC e i o B HxX 1
2IRR 230089 0 |Needle bar driving lever set (P25, 65) SHEEEY L o3 —F o b (P25, 65) HX1
3/ HB 230271 |Needle har driving lever fixing pin set $HEEEREN L A BEY LTy P AT — Hx1

collar

4 | RR2 30080 |Needle bar driving lever(P25. 65) #HHERREN L o3 — (P25, A5) HX1
5 Hex. nut M4(T0) NET v P MR

65|/ HB 23036 1 |[Needle roller with retainer (KV8X11X105vV2) S = v (KV8 <11 X 10SV2) HX2
T HB2 30281 [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar FHEEEREN L X —BE b T — HX1
R HT 230410 [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin SHEREE LB E HX1
G HB 23026 1 |[Needle bar driving lever connecting pin B REEEHED L S B HX 1
10(HB 2302 20 |{Needle bar driving lever pin(B) FHEREREL Lo i— " L/ (B) HX1
11/ HT 2304 2 0 |Guide plate HA FFL— | HX 1
12IKF 2306 7 0 {Lock lever spring pin Oy P LR AT T HX 1
13/ HT 230610 {Cloth hold cam a ssy FR 2 La’ ssy HXx1
14IHT 2 30 6 00 {Cam back up plate Hhiw s T v—F Hx1
15IHT 2307 20 |Cloth hold cam(K2) LA L (K2) HX1
16|/ HT 2 3038 0 {Cam tap plate Ahy v TFL—t Hx1
17|{KC 33041 0 {Lock connecting rod{L=2000) vy 7@ » F(L=2000) 3
1I8IKF 2306 4 0 |Loeck connecting bar clamp oy JEEET T T HX1
19 IKF 3301 80 [Thread control grip | HWiESV o7 2

20 HB 230180 jLock lever bracket Dy2LRA—=FThry b HX1

21 I KF23066 1 [Lock lever spring Dy 2 LSR—ATY T HX1

22/ KL 230180 |Lock lever 0oy & LA HX 1

23 1KF 2306 20 {Lock lever roller gy LsR—ap HX1

24 HB 230190 |Lock lever shaft gy bsR—yr7} HXx1

25 Hex. socket set screw M4X4(With nylon) FRE AL A F 37 M x4(F A o fif)

26 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15{With washers) AEATEA P MIX15(EEE ST EEH)

27 Hex. socket set screw MoOX5 PNEARIIE AR MBXE

28 Hex. nut M6{With spring washer) AT v b M AFREEA)

25 Hex. socket holt M4 X 14{With adhesive) ARERAAL b MX 14 GEFHIE

30 Hex. socket bolt MBX18 | AT S MBXIEB

31 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8B(With plain washer) RKETHAN * MA<S(HES )

32 Hex. socket set screw MdX§H FRETRAMESHFTY MX6

33 Hex. socket set screw MBX6 RERFIEH R MEXE

34 Hex. socket holt M4 X 18{With washers) REFTAN F X IB(FESE S FEEM)
H1 020612




e
18
- 16

BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S  BENSH-YN/YS-B BENSH-YN/YS-BS
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S  BENRH-YN/YS-B BENRH-YN/YS-BS

BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN BENYH-YN-C BEDYH-YN BEDYH~YN-C
BENRH-YN~KS BENBH-YN

BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYRE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-{ BEDYHE-YN-L
BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C

020823




05 Jump

(H=Head Q' TY)

o v ] (H=mE%)
ITEd L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #M&R% 0Ty NOTE
1/A9056 03 6 [Rotary solenoid 3ER35-30X3XE&XY p=F§-7i: {4 (BERI5-35:<3> R = O |=45) HX1
(M990386R) (M9GO3BER)
2IRN240010 [Jump solencid fixing bracket T LA FRET S5 vk HX1
JIHB 240041 !Jump eccentric P e - HX?Z2
4 HB 240020 |Jlump solenoid lever DTS IA Pt HX 1
S HB 240030 |Junp solencid lever pin R P P B S PR Hx1
6 HT 2306 3 1 |Needle bar stopper fixing bracket HER by SRS TI Sy b HX 1
TIHTZ2 302 2 0 [Needle barr stopper HEA byt HX 1
BIHT 2306 2 0 |Needle bhar stopper fixing pin HBZ P v RATE HX1
3 RNZ2400 30 |Cancel bracket Ay ATITH b Hx1
10  RN2400 20 [Manual cancel a’ ssy EEhF 4 o AASSY HX 1
111HT 24058 0O |Manval cancel pin F@F AL Hx1
12IHB 24011 0 [{Cancel return spring ¥y B F—RAFY LY Hx1
13 HT 2405 7 O [Cancel rod FpLEADy K HX 1
14 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4(Flat point) RANFIEHI D M <40FH)
15 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X8 NEFRARF o b M B (R &4
(With plain washer)
16 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 FNEFATARA b W48
17 Hex. socket set scfew M4 X4 (With adhesion) |[RAKRMSEHZY W4 FEEFIH)
18 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With plain washer) [NARSHEA + MIX12(EREM)
(¥ith adhesion) (BB H )
19 Hex. socket holt M5X 18(With washers) REBRAEAL S WX IB(FEESE ~SAELSM)
20 HB 240351 {Jump solenoid cable holder YreTV L) A FERLESD HXx 1

H1

010124




06 Thread guide
P

BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN-BS BEDYH-YN BEDYH-YN-C  BEDYHE-YN-C
BENRH- YN-KS i



06 Thread guide (H=Head Q' TY)
AP ] (H=FE%D
|TEM| L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION #Ban B Q' Ty NCTE
1/1RR 240280 |[Felt (DSH-YN) 7 o v+ {DSH-YN) HX1
21IRR 240300 {Tension a ssy(DS) S FASSY (DS) HX9
3/HT 240290 |[Tensicon wheel &’ ssy F iz wRA RS HX9 i
41RR 240510 |[Thread spring adjusting plate HAET AR AER HX?9
SIRD240154 |Dial tension a' ssy(DS) ¥ ¥l % A8 4B (DS) HX9
6 | RR240390 [Number label BET HX1
7|RR 240310 (Thread guide plate upper (DSH-VYN) HERT L b - _L(DSH-YN) HX 1
SRR 240320 |Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YN) HFERNTL— b - FTDSH-YN) HXx1
9|RR 2402 30 |Tension base case a ssy{DSH-YN) Fwiog b2 Assy(DSH-YN) HX1
10{KN5405 10 Tension wheel nut FuaiRA =ty b HX 9
11/HT 240101 [Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) TABHE L —F 4 27 (IN) HX9
12Z|RR 2403 30 |Switch board fixed hase A4 w FEFEBRF—R(DS) o Bt
B3HT240180 |SMnut SMF v b HXS
M|{EBY 02580 {890 - switch board with thread detection B590 - OESHARET A4 » FER HX1
15|RR2 40250 |Tension base cover (DSH-YN) oz i dss— (DSH-TN) HX1
16|{RR 240340 |Tension earth plate (DSH-YN) Fyisra T =27 L— |} (DSH-YN) HX 1
17|IEBYO0 16 25 [HI842 16 needle flat cable(ZN) H1842 16577 » b —7 A (ZN) HX1
18|RR 240350 |Tension base bracket {(DSH-YN) F i a Ei—2A (DSH-YN) HX]1
19iRR 240010 [Sewing head cover A{DS) @ 23— A(DS) HX1
20| RR 24 00 2 0 {Sewing head cover B(DS} B s5— B(DS) Hx1
21|RR 2 400 30 |Sewing head cover C(DS) EH3— C(DS) HX 1
22{RR 2 4 00 6 O |Tension base bracket (DS) FriarR—AT T4y b (DS) HX1
231HT 24 0 4 30 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket (A) EH =TT o P (A) HX1
24 HB 2 40 2 4 1 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket(B) mHA—RHTFH v +(B) HXxX1
25 |HT 24 0 4 4 0 |Sewing head cover fixing bracket {C) BAA—RAETZ 7o M) HXxX1
%6 IRR2 4021 2 {Tension box{(DSH-YN) F 303 A5 ASSY (DSH-YN) HX1
51 Truss screw M3Xo +ENRA F T ASRY MIXD
52 Flush screw M4 X8 +FERFAAFL W4 X8
53 Hex. nut SM11/64 (With washers) B+ b SMI/64(EEE AREEH)
54 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 AARMEA b M2X3
55 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X8 +EFAFLEY v BFA R MIXE
b6 Pan screw M3 X4 +FRF AR D M3 ¥4
07 Pan screw M4 X6 +FARMFAURT LD M4 )6
68 Hex. socket bolt with washers M5X10 &R A RSN AM R b M5 % 10
59 Truss screw M4 X10 +FIA TR M4X10
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6(¥ith plain washer) | B b M <6 (FEET)
61 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X20 SBRATIUERA R M6X20
62 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X106 SBRAMATTUEA R M0
H5 030227




07A (olar change A
MRz A

(L

BENSH-YN/YS TS

BENRH-YN/YS n N !
31 % o T

BENSH-IN/YS-S &

BENRH-YN/YS-5 s

\ &/ /i

'bfr""'“""_'
2
N

&

BENSH-YN/YS-B i
BENRH-YN/YS-B

33
BENSH-YN/YS-BS 7" BENSH-YN-KS QQﬁé%Q;
BENRH-YN/YS-8S " BENRH-YN-KS ’
20 'Q/' e
BEDYH-YN BENSHE-YN/YS S P BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C
BENRHE-YN/YS 2 éﬁ“%} BENBHE-YN-C

§20725



GEELLF

07A Color change A
BIRZ A
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% o' TY NOTE
1 KC330 28O0 |Needle bar detection plate FHERH T L — b 1
2IKC330170 [Detection plate coilar RBESL— A T— 1
SIEBY O 11 20 {3760 needle positioner 3760 =— FA-R s F— 1
4IHB3 30221 [Set collar ¥y bhT— 1
S5ITHB3 30211 |[Needle board spacer =— FAFERAS—H— 3
6 HB3 302 00 |Bearing hold(2) STV TRE(2) 1
TIAS010001 |Bearing(6000Z7) 7Y 1 7 (6000ZZ) 3
EHB3 301 30 Miter bevel gear S B A SV T 2
9 HB3 300 20 |Turning drive base PEEER Y~ — A 1
I0IHB 3301 90 Bearing hold (1) ST Y LT E (1) 1
i1 HB3301 70 |[Geared mortor shaft{For 6RH-180) ¥¥—FE—#—L+ 7 b (GRH-180/) 1
12 HB330111 INeedle turning shaft =—knF—= Y7} 1
13| RP3 3001 0O [Turning control box upper cover BEEoy bo—aRe 7 A LEHS— 1
14 HB3 30010 [Turning control box G2 bo—R sy 7 R 1
RR 330000 |Turning control box{(DS) BEE| 2 pO—LK 2 7 2 (DS) 1 [DYHE
I HB3301 S5 0 {Turning control box front cover BeEl= 2 br—nNA v 7 AFEERAA— 1
RR 330010 [Tuerning control box front cover{Ds) EEo L b o—AKy 2 AEH D (DS) 1 |DYHE
16 HB3 3 0.1 2 O |Rotary plate position decision collar BtV BROHH 7 — 1
17IHT 33 000 1 |[Control turning plate 2wbn—AF—=r L — 1
18 KC330310300 |Rotary plate connecting rod(L=250) EEiREE e v F(L=250) 1
19/ A901 2001 [Uniball joint {RD4020R) |2 =K —n 3 4 > F (RD4O2OR) 1
20 HP 3316 6 0 iRotary plate joint pin B a4 b E 1
21 HB 3 300 4 0 {Turning rotary plate lever BEEEEELR L i— 1
221 HH3 3 06 7 0 |Stopper eccentric Abyport—zi 1
23iA906 508 7 (Color change motor BI—FxUE—H 1
RM-FBASPCIR351 B6RH-180AN(ETL) RM-FHASPCIR351 GRH-1BOAN{ETL}
24 Truss screw M3 X20 +FERA b T 2D MIX20
25 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 IEARMEAFY MEX 10
h 26 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 SNANRMLEARY M5
27 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 12{¥ith plain washer) |A&RH&EEA b M3><]2(1FE&‘H)
28 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 18(With washers) FREFRAEA b MY 18(HEE SAFEET)
29 Hex. socket set screw M5X8(with adhesion} |ABNRHLAFRS M6 8 (FEEHIH)
30 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 REBRLEAL P M4x8
31 Truss screw M4 X8 FFRA T AR MxE
t 32 Spring pin ¢ 3X12 AZYFE $3%12 o Eé’“ﬂgf
33 Spring pin #3X12 AFY L FEY $3%]2 o ﬁé?ﬁ”
34 Hex. nut M5 A= I AR . i
39 Hex. nut M4 <ET e M
36 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 AERFAN B M55
37 Hex. socket bolt M4X25 RBRSFERA  M4x25
38 Pan screw M4 X 60 FFRAF IR Y M 60
9 1HM3 3 0 0 5 Q [Thread change poor prevention spring HRIBR BRI R 1 |Less than & heads

K3

030221




078 Color change B
Bz B

‘-VC@@
/N

23

=y g5\

16
e D _h
L Uy
BENSH-YN/YS BENSH-YN/YS-S BENSH-YN/YS-B Khxx“xkﬂg Eif
BENRH-YN/YS BENRH-YN/YS-S BENRH-YN/YS-B '8
ﬂkﬁ“ﬂ@

BENSH-YN/YS-BS BENSH-YN-KS BEDSH-YN/YS-BS BENYH-YN  BENYH-YN-( BEOYH-YN
BENRH-YN/YS-BS BENRH-YN-KS BENBH-YN

BENSHE-YN/YS BENYHE-YN BENYHE-YN-B BENYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-L

BENRHE-YN/YS BENBHE-YN BENBHE-YN-B BENBHE-YN-C 170873



078B Color change B
B2 B

ITEM L1ST HNo DESCRIPTION #&% o' TY NOTE
11THP 331700 |Lock detection plate drive plale pin 0y ZiEHT L — FERENT L — b BT 2
2IHB 3 300 90 |Lock detection plate drive plate ooy 7T L— FEEE T L— | ‘ 1
JIHB3 30101 |Lock detection plate oy 7EHTL—t 1
4 HP331950 LDC]i ::Ie.te::ticrn plate rotary shaft Dy Y HEET L — FEEDE 1
5IHB 330070 |[Lock detection plate drive lever ooy Z T L — FERED L S— 1
AlA9 056029 [Rotary solenoid g—F Y=Y AF 1

GSR25-27 X3 X4 X 4 M9603TER(ETL) GSR26-27 » 3% 4~ 9 MYGO376R (ETL)
TIAS801214 3 |Spring pin ¢6X12 27N A $Ex12 1
B8/ HB3 3006 0 |Lock solenoid lever = A T N A 1
GIKC33041 0 |Lock connecting rod L=2000 By YTy FOL=2000 1
I0IHH 3 307 7 0 |Hex. connecting bar A EEE 1
11|KC 330420 |Lock connecting stud bolt By s BERS 5 KER L 1
1IZIHP3 31610 |Hex. tonnecting har NHE RS 1
13IHP 33156 0 |Lock lever pin = R e 1
14|lA901200 2 [Uniball joint{(PR-6) 2 =HR—3 354 b (PR-6) 1
159{KF 2306 30 |Lock lever shaft oy lbsAi—y 7 b |
16 [HB 3 3005 0 |Turning lock lever(With roller) HED v o Lsi—=(2 0 Y %) 1 [gaamrgs ™
HM 3 3 00 6 0 |{Turning lock lever{With roller) By 2 LA (3D Y %) 1 [5555, Spen © heads

17| KF 2306 20 |Lock lever roller 0y L—an 1
18 HB3300860 Liﬁk lock lever Yooy brie 1
19(A90120565 {E-ring{¢4) ERLE AR (¢ 1) 1
20 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 30 AR RA L M4 > 30

21 Hex. nut M4 ANEFy b M

&2 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 RANRMEA R MEX15

23 Flange nut Mo i DA LT S '

24 .Hex. nut M8 S~AF o+ M8

25 Hex. socket bolt M6X25(With washers) NEALAN b M6 <25 (RS SAEEN)

26 Hex. nut M5 RKEF v K

27 Hex. nut M5 (Counter clockwise screw) KT b MG (EXY)

28 Hex. socket bolt M5X10 A FATEA L M5 X 10

H1

020820




08-1 Drive(2T/4LT)
e (2774 7T)

[~

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C




08 —1 Drive (2T/4T)
BREh (2T 4 T)
ITEWM L IST No DESCRIPTION #ifd Q' TY NOTE
11SC481 370 Motor pulley (S5M-26, 0. 2kw) e 5 = U e (SEM-26, 0. Zkw) 1 |27
RP3101 70 |Motor pulley{S5M-26) F—F—F— 1 — (35M-26) 1 {47
2IRA310 380 |Main motor 1K-FCKL8-4P-0. 2kw(ETL) A A =5 — |K-FCKLE-4P-0. 2kw (ETL) 1 jar
RP310201 Main motor AL E— I — I [T
1K~-FBKK8-4P-0. 55kw VF3(ETL) IK-FBEX8—4P-0. 55kw VF3(ETL}
JIA905 308 1 Motor cable 1.25X4 X 5m T— =7 (B 1.26545m
4|5] 1600 3 0|Frame upper cover M7 L—& kR 2
51A90201 8 OfTiming beit B250S5M1420 &4 2 W X FB250S5M1420 1
6§|SC3101 3 0|Lower shaft ¢15(For 2T) Tho 15 (ZERA) 1 |zt
SC310110]|Lower shaft ¢15(FDI‘ 4T) T 15 (4BER) 1 j4T
TIA901000 3|Bearing 600127 <7 Y ¥ 600122 2
EIRQ3 1000 0}Idler TAKF— 1
91A901 20 6 3|Cring(For hole ¢28) CHRIE 85 (R ¢ 28) 1
10]|SC 3100 2 1|(idler shaft T A ¥ 1
11{SC 3100 3 0|Idler bracket TAFF—TZ% v F 1
12|SC 31015 0(Tension bracket FiravwTd I b 1
13{SC31006 1 Lower shaft housing Ty 7oy 1
1415SC310010|¢15 lower shaft timing pulley(S5M-52) oI5 THF 4 2 07— —(S5M-52) 1
15/SC 31005 0|Angle instructions plate & B IETH 1
16 | SC 3101 0 0iRotary angle label EE&E/A T~ 1
ITISC310000]|¢20 upper shaft timing pulley(S5M-52) 20 LBEH A T Y —(S5M-52) 1
18|S T 25004 1|Pulley box{(DYHE) F—Y—iR v 7 A (DYHE} 1
19!SC 3100 7 0|Upper shaft housing i AL A e 1
20 1SC 3101 4 0|Upper shaft ¢ 20(For 2T) L¥h ¢ 20(2ERH) 1|27
SC3101 2 0|Upper shaft ¢ 20(For 4T) &b ¢ 20(45E 1) 1 (4t
21 (S J 1300 21 |Shaft mogol & cover L(YN, P=520) DYHE Y4 7 FE—A& A5~ LN, P=520) DYHE 1 EVE e B
SJ 1300 30 |Shaft mogol & cover C(YN, P=520) DYHE S 7 ME—A&D4— TN, P=520) DYHE 1 P Seimesn lisace ot
s o i
S J 1300 40 Shaft mogol & cover R(YN,P=520) DYHE Y4 7 R A& B s R(YN,P=520) DYHE 1 [EHE S sade
SJ 1300 70 Shaft mogol & cover(P=520) DYHE-C Ua 7 bE—N & S5 (P=520) DYHE-C 1 [DYHE-C(P=520)
3531300 8 0|Shaft mogol & cover(P=380) DYHE-C vr 7 PT—A &3 (P=380) DYHE-C 1 |DYHE-C (P=380}
51 Hex. socket holt M6 X 15(Black) ANBFAEA b MEX 15 (E)
62 Hex. bolt M8X20 REHA; MBX20
53 Hex. bolt M6 X60(Full screw) NERN P M6 X 60(E K}
54 Hex. socket bolt M8 X20(Black) NERMARL b MBX20(8)
55 Hex. socket bolt ME6X15(Uni chrome) ANBAFFRA R M6XI5(a=F o)
ob Hex, nut M6 NET b M
57 Truss screw M5X10 +FRAF T ANRY MEX10
58 Hex. socket bolt M5X8 AAARHEL R K <8
59 Truss screw Mo X6 +FERH PTASFT M5 X8
60 Hex. socket bolt M&X18(Black) ABNERLF M6x18(8)
61 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 35(Black) AR b M8 x35(B)

K4

030124




08-2 Drive(6T)
Be®) (6 T)

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C

030117



08—2 Drive (6T)
BRE) (6 T)

ITEM| L1ST No DESCRIPTION H&4f Q' TY NOTE
1|RP3101 70 Motor pulley{(S5M-26) T B =P Y — (SEM-26) 1
2IRP310201 Main motor AL T H— 1

1K-FBKK8-4P-0. 55kw VF3(ETL) IK~FRKK8-4P-0. 55kw VF3 (ETL)
3|IAG05 3081 |Motor cable 1,25X4X05m F-F =T (FRERA) 125> 4X0m
4/SC160040 {Stand cover AF o Wi 2
5{A90201 80 |Timing belt B25055M1420 F A IV TN FB2E0SEM1420 1
65|SC310080 |Lower shaft ¢ 15 THE¢15 1
7T{A901000 3 |Bearing 6001ZZ AT Y27 G001ZZ 2
8 RQ31000O0 jidler TAET7— 1
9/1AS801206 3 |Cring(For hole ¢ 28) CEY L ¥R (5T A ¢ 28) 1
16 ;SC3100 21 {ldler shaft T4 K78 1
11/SC 310030 |Idler bracket FA KT =TTy b 1
12{SC310040 |Tension plate FoasFTi—k 1
F 13|SC31006 1 [Lower shaft housing Fhb O 1
14!SC310010|¢615 lower shaft timing pulley{S5M-52) oI5 TFE#Y A 2/ 7—Y —(S85M-52) 1
15!SC 310050 [Angle instructions plate B E R E 1
16 1SC310100 |Rotary angle label BlEzf 7 <A 1
17|SC310000 |¢20 upper shaft timing pulley(SSM—SZ) 20 L84 T 77— —(55M-52) 1
18!S 7250041 [Pulley box(DYHE) F—Y —K v 7 A (DYHE) 1
!_2'19 SC3100 70 jUpper shaft housing ot VN RO aVe 4 '1
20 |SC 31008950 [Upper shaft ¢ 20 Fehe20 1
211SJ 130021 [Shaft mogol & cover L(YN,P=520) Y7 hE— I &N/ LIV, P=520) 1 (EOE el skoe
S J 1300 30 |Shaft mogol & cover C{YN, P=520) S 7 FE— L& H— C(YN, P=520) AL
S 7130040 |Shaft mogol & cover R(YN,P=520) L7 hE— A& A RN, P=520) 1o [BEn BEKE
SJ1300 70 (Shaft mogol & cover(P=520) DYHE-C ok T T & H A (P=520) DYHE-C 1 |DYHE-C(P=520)
S J1300 80 |Shaft mogol & cover (P=380) DYHE-C Va7 FE—N&F S (P=380) DYHE-C 1 |DYHE-C{P=380)
22:SC250010 {Drive motor cover EREN-E— 5 — W3 1 |NYHE
SJ 250080 Drive motor cover (DYHE) EREh€ — & — b 73— (DYHE) 1 |DYHE

561 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(Black) FARARNF M6X16(8)

52 Hex. bolt M3 X20 AR+ MBX 20

} 53 Hex. bolt M6X60(Full screw) FREHEAL b MG XB0(2F )

G4 Hex. socket bolt M8X20(Black) AU b MB X 20(8)

| 55 Hex. socket bolt M&X15(Uni chrome) ARETAEALL MEX15(2=2 D)

56 Hex. nut M6 Aty M MG

57 Truss screw M5 X 10 AT R T ANR Y M5 10

58 Hex. socket bolt MbX8 FREFARA T MEX8

59 Truss screw MoX® FERT T ANDRY M X6

60 Hex. socket bolt M6X18(Black) RARTARA F M6x18(H)

61 Hex. socket bolt MB8X35(Black) B FHR L M8 x35(&)

K4

030124




EXE) A

10A Pantograph drive A

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/7ZQ-C

030210



1 0A Pantograph drive A (H=Head Q' TY) (3% Depends on machine type)
H."gﬁﬁj] A (H=FE%) (KIIEBIZL-TREGS)
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION &% 0Ty NOTE
1|KF 730750 [clip(300L) 7Y 57 (300L) 16 4t
2 2 |61
2/KF730760IClip(150L) 7 U » 7 (150L) 2 4T
4 |67
2|A9012437 iKnob nut(¢32 M6 tap hole) - Ty R332 MGF w750 H-+ ]
4|15C7 30041 |Pantograph fixing plate — BRI L b H+ 1
5|8C 7 30030 |Pantograph fixed spacer B LR A -4 —B H+1
6ISC 7 30 340 |Pantograph a’ ssy{C04, 520P) ~— ZEFEASSY (C04. 520P) 1 |41
SC 73036 0 |Pantograph a’ ssy(C08, 520P) B — BB 4RASSY (06, 520P) 1 ler
ol Truss screw M4X15 +FENRA B TF A PR HE%5
K4 030127




10B Pantograph drive B
RERED B

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C

030120



108 Pantograph drive B (H=Head Q' TY)
YERELRB (H =5E%)
ITEM] LIST No DESCRIPTION Ebd@f @ TY NOTE
1 |[FR92460434A52085 |Square pantograph a’ ssy (460 X434) PUE# 2 ssy {160 % 434) HX 1 lar
FRO2300290A3804 [Square pantograph a’ ssy (300X 290) PO R a° ssy (300 290) HX 1 |6
20SC 73009 2 |Product pantograph stay a ssy 230 PR ESR AT —ASSY H+1
for compact mashine
3|ILA7 306 5 0|Product pantograph hold spring MEHRP LT H+1
4 | LA7 3061 0|Positioning pin {FEHHEN b HX2+2
5|LA7 306 3 0|Slide plate 254 F7L—} H-+ 1
6|LA7 3059 0|Pantograph stay main body B A F - (B ) H+1
71SC73010 2|Stay bracket for compact mashine a7 MRAAT—7F 5w b H+ 1
8|SC7 3011 1 Spacer BB A H+1
9/A501 243 7 |Knob nut(¢32 M6 tap hole} J7F v F (432 M6F v T R) H+1
51 Truss screw M3X10 +oEAT BT AAF D M3RK 10
o9d Truss screw M4 X10 +ERE R T AR M4 X0
53 Hex. socket set screw M3X8(With nylons) ANERATLLHF Y MIXB(F A a T}
K4 030127




Pantograph drive C

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ4-C

030117



10C Pantograph drive C
12ERE) C
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #5% o TY NOTE
1/ST125006 0 |V-spline cover (DYHE) VAT FA 225~ (DYHE) 1 |2T. 47
ST250090 [V-spline cover(DYHE) for 6+ B heads v#;’ﬁﬁ 7 25—(DYHE) G - BEEF 1 (6T

3IA90680 30 [Bushing NW-7RP 7y NW-TRP 1
4iSC480330 [H-rail base fixed stay{Rear) Hi— i L8R A T — (%) 1
S5IAS0112 43 [Bearing unit (UFLOG2C) B o= o b (UFLOGEC) 1
6|A9011244 iBearing unit (UFLO02D) B8 o= b (UFLOOZD) 1
71ST480010 [Hrail base(ST=450) DYHE Hi-—A +& (ST=450) DYHE 1
8iSC480210 |H-rail base fixed stay{(Front) Hir—A L ERE AT —(H) 1
91SC250040 |H-ra1l frout cover Hi— B 1 73— 1
10{SC25007 0 |H-rail side cover Hir—# A Flrs3— 2
11/SC480040 (LM guide (540L) LMH A K (540L) 1
12IHH4 81980 619 clamp H19EIN > T 7 1
13/S J 480000 [Pantograph drive pulley(16 tooth) FrERmh " — V) — (161) 1
14 |1SC4 800 20 |Timing belt MAS FA L Fo - MAS 1
15/ HP 4 829 4 0 [Timing belt set rack(5M) AT RBET o 2 (5M) 2
16{S ] 4800890 [Puliey bracket T =TS 1
17/ HH4 81991 [Timing pulley shaft g S — Y —i %7 } 1
181RP480200 |Pulley stopper F— U= byt 1
19 ]S C 480010 |Pantograph drive pulley{Front) RRERE) 7 — Y — (&) 1
200A9012052 |[Ering(¢10) ERLE (6 10) 1
21{SC 4801 20 |Guide base(R) HA Fri—2 (R) 1
2IA9068049 {Curl cord{(Compact machine) H—sm— Flz o B 1
23iA 906 8050 {Super seal (NW-TR} A— 3= — b (NW-TR) 1
24 |1SC 4 80080 (Guide stay(R) A FRF—(R) 1
2515 14800 2 0 {Rack spacer T w7 AR— 1
26 ([ SC 480290 |Erectrical bracket BRET75 > b 1
ol Truss screw M6X10 +FE=AH R T RADFED MEX10

52 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(Uni chrome) REBAFRAF HEX15 (=7 )

53 Hex. socket bolt M5X15(Uni chrome) ABRAFN L N5X15(2 =2 a)

54 Hex. socket bolt M6X20(Uni chrome) REAFFEN b M6>20{2=27 O)

55 Hex, socket bolt M4 X 10(With spring washer) ARG EA T M 10 (SAREEN)

56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(Uni chrome) NEAMEA F M x12{2= 2 0)

b7 Truss screw M4 X6(Uni chrome) +FRE P TRPAY MX6(2=F D)

58 Hex. socket bholt M3X15(Black) AREAHEA b MIX16(B)

59 Hex. socket bolt M5X20(Black) REFRERA L MS < 20(H)

60 Hex. socket bolt M4 X10(Black) REREFEAL T M X10(S)

6] Hex. cap nut M8(Uni chrome) AEHETY o ME (=S o)

62 Hex. bolt M4 X30(Uni chrome) RERNL P MAX30(2=y m)

63 Hex. nut M4 ATy M4

64 Hex. bolt M4X40(Uni chrome) AEEL P Mx40(==p )

65 Hex. socket bolt M4 X10(Uni chrome) RERMAERL L M H{z=2 o)

K4 030129




[
(Li
=
(.
5
o
n
1%
. D
Ch
o i@
-— Kl
C e
m
Dr._l
—
L

212//0-C

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE

030117




10D Pantograph drive D
BELE D
ITEM, L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&% 0 TY NOTE
1(SC480330 H-rail base fixed stay (Rear) Hi-—i &R 27 —{(#) 1 |ar/6T
21A9011 2 4 3 |Bearing unit {BFLO02C) Bz = o~ F (UFLOO2C) 2 |47/6T
3(S]J48007O0|H-rail base(ST=450, YN} DYHE Hi—i1& (ST=450, YN} DYHE 1 {47/67
415C480 21 0{H~rail base fixed stay(Front) Hi—A+ 5B 27— (F) ) 1 147/67
5(5SC25004 0|Hrail frout cover HL—ABTA 23— 1 l41/67
6|1SC25007 0 |Hrall side cover Hl—Ath A Fhssi— 2 4T/6T
7/SC 48004 0|LM guide(540L) LMA 4 F(540L) 1 l47/6T
8 HH481980|419 clamp 198Ny 70T 1 {4T/6T
9|(S J 4800 0 0|Pantograph drive pulley(16 tooth) F5EEY T — Y — (1GH) 1 |aT/6T
10iSC 4800 2 0{Timing belt MAb FA I b MAS 1 |47/6T
11IHP 482940 Timing belt set rack(SM) FA I BT v 2 (GM) 2 14T/6T
12195 ] 4800 8 0iPulley bracket T—U—TT ) 1 147/6T
1I3|HH4 819 9 1|Timing pulley shaft g — U — v 7 b 1 [4T/6T
14RP480 20 0|Pulley stopper F— U —R p oyl 1 {47/6T
15|SC 4800 1 0|Pantograph drive pulley(Front) PeEREY 7 — Y — () 1 |4T/6T
16 [A901205 2|Ering(¢10) EXLik b ( 4 10) 1 |a1/87
17{SC 4801 4 0|Guide base(RC) H A Fi— 2 (RO) 1 |41/6T
18iISC 48010 0|Guide stay{RC) HA FATF—(RC) 1 |aT/6T
19574800 2 0|Rack spacer T w F AA—t 1 [471/6T
ol Hex. socket bolt M5X 15(Uni chrome) AEAMARA T MEx15(a=) o) 4T/6T
52 Hex. socket bolt M6X20(Uni chrome) AERAEA F Mex20(2=2 o) 4T/6T
53 Hex. socket. bolt M4 x10(With spring washer) BN RA N M X 10( S EEHT) 47/6T
54 Hex. socket bolt M4X10(Uni chrome) AERAEA P Max10{a=2 o) 4T/6T
55 Truss screw M4 X&{(Uni chrome) +EF P TFRADAFT Mx6{=ra) AT/6T
56 Hex. socket bolt M3X15(Black) NARTEA b MIX15(E) 47/6T
57 Hex. socket bolt M5X20(Black) REAEA M M5X20(E) 4T/6T
o8 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 106(Black) FRAERMFREA N MaX10(R) 4T/6T
59 Hex. cap nut M8{Uni chroine) RELKEYT P MB(a=2 o) 4T/6T
60 Hex. bolt M4 X 30(Uni chrome) ARERN P WMX30(a=7 D) 4T/8T
61 Hex. nut M4 RET oM W 4T/6T
62 Hex. bolt M4 X40(Uni chrome} AERALF WXz v) 4T/6T
63 Hex. socket bolt M4><12(U.ni chrome) FRENRMEL N Mxi2(a=s o) 4T/6T
K4 030227




10 Pantograph drive E

J

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYRE-Z12/Z4

030117



10E Pantograph drive E
BHEEE
ITEM| L 1ST No DESCRIPTION #%% Q' TY NOTE
11SC480330|Hrail base fixed stay(Rear) Hi—/L Gl AT — (#) 1 |67
21 A9011 24 3|Bearing unit (UFL0O02C) ﬁE'E:#:;v k (UFLOO2C) 2 |6T
3|SJ480070|Hrail base(ST=450) DYHE-YN Hl~— £ (ST=450) DYHE-YN 6T
4|SC48021 QiHrail base fixed stay(Front) Rl —A 4+ E Bt 25— (E) 1 |6T
515SC 2500 4 0iH-rail frout cover Bl —/L R A 23— 1 (6T
6(5C25007 0|H-1rail side cover Hi—H o Flrss— 2 |67
7{SC480040|LM guide(540L) LMA A K (540L) 1 jer
BIHH4 81980619 clamp o198 257 1 |6T
9SS J 4800 O|Pantograph drive pulley(16 tooth) HeEEh > — U — (16%8) 1 |6T
10({SC48002 0 |Timing belt MAS FA I N R MAS 1 |6T
11/HP 4 8 2 9 4 0|Timing belt set rack{5M) BAZ L TRABRIT v 7 (M) 2 16T
1215 ] 48 O 0 8 0|Puliey bracket F—Y—F Ty b 1 |67
13IHH4 81 9 9 1 |Timing pulley shaft DEEh S — Y — w7 b 1 6T
14IRP480 20 0jPulley stopper T—lY—R byt 1 |6T
iI5/SC 48001 0{Pantograph drive puiley(Front) A ERE 7 U — (&) 1|67
16 | A901205 2|Ering{¢10} N ER Ik shii (¢ 10) 1 j6T
17|SC 4801 5 0|Guide base(L() HA Fei—R(LC) 1 (67
18{SC 48011 0iGuide stay(LC) HA FRF7F—(LC) 1 |6T
19{S ] 4800 2 0|Rack spacer T ou Py A Y 1 ér'l'
51 Hex. socket bolt M5X15(Uni chrome) AEARFFN P MEx15(a=2 o) 6T
| 52 Hex. socket bolt M6X 20 (Uni chrome) AEARMAL b MEX20(2=2 o) o
53 Hex. socket bolt MAX i0(With spring washer) |RERHHRA P MAX 10 (AREEH) 6T
! o4 Hex. socket bolt M4X10(Uni chrome) AN MX10(z=2n) 6T
o5 Truss screw M4 X6(Uni chrome) +FERMAFZASNEY MXE{(m=7 1) 6T
56 Hex. socket bolt M3 X 15(Black) RAEFRFHRA b M3 <15 () )
57 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 20 (Black} FRNAEA L M5 x20(8) 6T
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10{(Black) ANBFAFFEA b M 10(R) &7
59 Hex. cap nut M8(Uni chrome) REHFFT v F B(z=2 o) 6T
60 Hex. bolt M4X30(Uni chrome) ANEHRA P WX (2= D) 6T
61 Hex. nut M4 Ay MM 6T
62 Hex. bolt M4 X40(Uni chrome} ANETA D MX40(2=7 o) 6T
63 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(Uni chrome) ARARA S MXx12(2=2 ) 6T
i
I
K4 030129




Pantograph drive F

ERENF

10F

-

BEOYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/7Z4



10F Pantograph drive F
HERENF

ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #m% Q' TyY NOTE
1]SC 4803 3Q0|H-rail base fixed stay(Rear) Hi—ntERGAT— (%) 1

] 2IA9011 2 4 4 |Bearing unit{DFL002D) 5o =y M UFLO0ZD) 1
3/A9011 2 4 3{Bearing unit {UFL002C) % o= v | (UFLOO2C) 1
4|5 J 48001 0|H-rail base(ST=450)} DYHE Hi—A & (ST=450) DYHE 1
5/SC48021 0iH-rail base fixed stay(Front) Hi—a &R AT —(8h) 1
6|SC2500 4 0|Hrail frout cover Hlr— R 23— 1
T{ISC2500 7 0|H-rail side cover Hl—AthA [l r3i— 2
BISC 48004 0ILM guide{540L) LMA ¥ (B40L) 1
G HH4 819 80619 clamp d19FIN 7 F T 1
10{S J 4800 0 0|Pantegraph drive pulley (18 icoth) HrEREh S — U — (16 H) 1
11{SC4800 2 0(Timing belt MAS L2 b MAD 1}
12|1HP 48 2 9 4 0iTiming belt set rack(5M) FA LTV T v (5M) 2
13{S ] 4800 8 0|[Pulley bracket F=—=F Ty} 1
14/HH4 81991 Timing pulley shaft RN — Y —i e T b 1
ISIRP 480 2 0 0O |Pulley stopper F—Y— R b ysi— 1
16 |SC 4 800 10 |Pantograph drive pulley{Front) PEEREY 7 — U — (&) 1
17|A901205 2{Ering(¢10) EZ4E R (6 10) i
18(SC 4 8 0 1 3 0|Guide base(lL)} HoA Ft—A (L) 1
19(SC4 800 9 0|Guide stay{(L} A AT —(L) 1
2015 14800 2 0I|Rack spacer 7w § AAL—A 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M5X15(Uni chrome) KRBT HFA b W53 15(2= 2 1)

52 Hex. socket bolt M6X20(Uni chrome) NENERAF Mx20{(z=7 1)

53 Hex. socket bolt M4X10(With spring washer) [PSERMHEA b M4x10{/ REEEH)

04 Hex. socket bolt M4X10{Uni chrome) NEATENL P MX10(a=7 o)

8b - Truss screw M4 X6{Uni chrome) FFRS b TFASRD Maxb{z= P )

56 Hex. socket bolt M3X15(Black) REFRFTARA M MINIG{(B)

57 Hex. socket bolt M5X20{Black) AEFRATHEA b M5 X 20(8)

o8 Hex. socket holt M4 X10{Black) FRE TR B M X10(B)

59 Hex. cap nut M8(Uni chrome) FA%Yy b MB(z=20)

6O Hex. bolt M4 X30(Uni chrome) AEFEAF Mx30(=z=2 o)

bl Hex. nut M4 A% [ b N

62 Hex. bolt M4 X40(Uni chrome) RAEA L x4 (=2 0)

63 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(Uni chrome) RARMENLE Mx12(a=F D)

K4 030129




106 Pantograph drive G
PR EN G

51

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/Z03-C

030120



10G Pantograph drive G

ENENG
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% o TY NOTE
1i1SC481310 |V-guide cover L{For 27) VEP Y i— L(2EEA) 1 |zt
SC481 230 [V-guide cover L(For 4T) VER Y A— L(4TER) 1 |4T
SC481040 |V-guide cover L VEPRA - L 1 6T
21SC481050 [V-guide cover R yEMfA— R 1 |6T
3ISC48106 1 |V-puide drive cover VIR POEREN S /< — 1
4({SC481080 |V-guide cover fixed plate VERIH AR T L b 1 |ar
2 |6T
5|SC4811 20 |[V-guide cover stad A YREAA—AF Y F A o
6|1SC481 130 |V-guide cover stad B VERB/N—2AF 2 FF B 2
71SC481 220 |{V-guide cover stay R(For 4T) VEAS/S—ZF— R4FEE) 1 {47
SC481090 |Vguide cover stay K VERA/S—AT— R 1 |61
B|SC481300 |[V-guide cover stay L{For 2T) VEHR S A—AF— L(2EAHE) 1 |2t
SC481210 [V-guide cover stay L{For 47T) V&L A—RF— L{4558)} 1 |47
SC481110 |V-guide cover stay L VRAA AT — L 1 |67
9i{SC481 100 [V-guide cover stay C VRMNAS S—AT— ¢ 1 6T
51 Hex. cap nut M4 AEET Y b M
52 Truss screw M3X6{(lUni chrome) +ERH T AR WIX6(=2 o)
53 Truss screw M4 X 6{Uni chrome) +ERM P T ASRY MxG{n=s o)
o4 Plain washer M4 FEE M4
55 Spring washer M4 SRS W

K4 030127




10H Pantograph drive H
HERE H

>/ e

*”fEEDYHE—YN—c BENYHE-ZQ-C BEDYHE-Z12/Z0-C
BENBHE-ZQ-C

BENYHE-YN-C

BENBHE-YN-C N



10H Pantograph drive H
EEEN H
ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #&% 0 TY NOTE
11SC481 330 |H-pantograph drive shaft L(For 2T) HiEFEh s + 7 + L(ZEER) 1 |21
SC481140 |H-pantograph drive shaft L(For 4T) HiREEEh S+ 7 b L(4BEA) 1 |41
SC480370¢ {H-pantograph drive shaft L HESEEY S+ 7 b L 1 |6T
215C 250030 |Connecting cover LA s 2
3IHH4 81 9 3 2 |Pulse motor coupling PWNAE—F—H T Y ) 2
4 15SC480220 |[H-pulse motor bracket HAAWRAF—F—7F % v | 1
5|SC480340 |H-pulse motor stay A HASWRE—H—2F— A 1.
6 KA4 80010 |Pulse motor{TS3560N1) 73 A — & — (TS3650NT) 1 |er
HV 48 006 0 |Pulse motor (TS3560N2) P AT B (TSI650N2) 1 |4T/6T
TISC481 280 |Hpulse motor stay C HAANWAE—F—2AF— C 1 !2T
SC480350 |[Hpulse motor stay B H A ®—H—RF— B 1 |41/6T
8 EAY OS5 3 A0 {H2313 pulse motor convert cable for NY-B B2313 NY-BA A RF—F -7 1
31SC480 360 {Hpantograph drive shaft R HEEEEh S 4 7 |} R 1
51 Truss screw M4 X6(Uni chrome) +ERF LT RPFY Mrb(a=2 1)
52 Hex. socket holt M5X 14 (Black) AR R N5x14(8)
53 Hex. socket bolt M8X20(Black) AREARAIL R M8 X20(R)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 20 (Black) REBRRAA B M6 X 20 (B)
55 Hex. socket bolt M8X25(Black) ABRAEAL M M8 x 25 ()
K3 03022




101 Pantograph drive |
) |

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C

030120



101 Pantograph drive |
ERB) 1
ITEM LI1ST No DESCRIPTION #8% 0'TY NOTE
11SC 4817 30 |V-slide bracket for QS(For 2T) P=520 QSAVAZ A F7 77w F(2BAM) P=520 1 27
SC481 750 |V-slide bracket for QS(For 4T) P=520 QSAVAZ A F7 5 v M4BAA) P=520 1 {4t
SC481770 [V-slide bracket for QS(For 6T) P=520 QSEYASA F7 7> b (6EAF) P=520 1 6T
2|SC481401 |V-guide pantograph frame a ssy(Z2T, P=520) VEM#7 L— LASSY (2B, P=520) 1 (21
SC481201 |V-guide pantograph frame a’ ssy (4T, P=520) VER# 7 L — LASSY (4BE A, P=520) 4T
SC480801 |V-guide pantograph frame a’ ssy (6T, P=520) VENK 7 L— LASSY (6B5A, P=520) 1 (6T
3!1SC481290 |LM guide(l=1540) LMA A K {L=1540} 1 i
SC4808 20 [LM guide(l.=1120) LMA A F{L=1120) 2 |47
3 |6T
41SC481241 |V-guide pantograph frame (For 2T) P=520 VEPIE: T L — L (25FA) P=520 1 izt
SC481191 |V-guide pantograph frame(For 4T) P=520 VRPEET L — A (AEEHE) P=520 1 4t
SC480811 |V-guide pantograph frame(For 6T) P=520 VERPIEE T L 4 (GERA) P=520 1 |67
5|SC 480830 |V-guide felt{L=155) VEPI T = L b {L=155) 4 |er
6 4T
8 |eT
51 Flush screw M4 X 10 +FEARMLARY X110
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(Black) RBAAEA F Mx12(B)
:
|
K4 030127




10} Pantograph drive J
PEEEN J

BEOYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C
030120



10J Pantograph drive J
PEEE) J

ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #i&4% Q' TY NOTE
11A901 205 2|ETing{¢10) EROE B (¢ 10) 1
21SC 48001 0Pantograph drive pulley(Front) Hrgrm o — ) — () 1
31SC4800 2 0|Timing belt MAS FA LY MAS i
4 HH4 819 91 |Timing pulley shaft PRV — oy T B 1
51S] 480089 0|V-pulley bracket VA=Y —TF% > ¢ 1
61SC 48026 0|V-guide base plate VH A FA—=RT b— | 1

SC4801 9 0|V-side magnet fixed bracket a’ ssy Vil 74 o PR 7 7 FASSY 1
B8 IASG05 203 0|Magnet M-102A-02 = F oy b W-1024-02 2
9 HP 4 8 29 4 0|Timing belt set rack(5M) FA2 TSN R T 27 (M) s
10|SC480201|V-side origin sensor bracket a’ ssy VB S o —7 5 4 o FASSY 1
115C4 802 3 0|V-slide block plate VASA F¥7e o7 L—F 1
12/SC480300|V-slide block R VAS A ¥F7ay 2 R 1
13/]A20 100 6 1 |Bearing No, 6806 ARF YT No. 6806 2
14[A901 2401 |Stop ring S-30 AryFYrF 5-30 2
15/S J 48005 0|Ball spline LT KA AT T A /LT 1
+pulley (SSM) for small pulse DYHE + 77— (S5M} DYHE

16 1SC48031 0!V-slide block L VASA FTo w2 L 1
17]SC 4802 4 1|V-slide block bar VAT A KT By 2 i 1
I8/A9 0520 31 |Switch(MH-601AM) REMEWHIR A A v F (MH-601AM) 1
19|SC4 817 2 0Q|V-side origin sensor bracket VRS —7F 7o b 1
ol Hex. bolt M4 X 25 SRARA R M x25

52 Hex. socket bolt M5X15{Black) ANAREEALE M5 X15(8)

53 Hex. cap nut MB RNEETy M8

04 Flush screw M4 X6 FFERFAA Y ME%E

55 Flush screw M3 X8 +ER AR MIXE

ob Flush screw M3 X 10 +FER ISR M3 X 10

57 Truss screw M3 X8 +ERE b FASFT MIXE

o8 Truss screw M4 X8 +FRF 7 AP M <8

59 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 ARBNAEA b MAX10

60 Hex. socket bolt M4X12 REBFATFRA P MAX12

61 Truss screw M3 X8{SUS} +-ZEF A T RBXRD W3 % B(SUS)

K4 030227




BRERIK

10K Pantograph drive K

BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/ZQ-C

N30120



10K Pantograph drive K
PBERE) K
ITEM| L1IST Ho DESCRIPTION H&?3 Q' TY NOTE
1 HH481 6801419 clamp ¢ 10BN 7T 2
2|A9020 21 1|Timing belt (030-MAS-0120E-F) & A i-k?ﬂ‘ixb k (030-MAS-0120E-F) 1
31SC4 8000 0IiPantograph drive pulley(Rear) FeER®h 7 — U — (&) 1
4/S ] 48 000 0|Pantegraph drive pulley (16 tooth) PeEEEy 7 — U — (161) 1
5]A90111 28|Pillow unit(UCP202E4) Fo—2=y b (UCPIGZEY) 1
61A901 124 2 Pillow unit(UCP202DE4) E'o—=z= y b (UCP20ZDES) 1
71SC 48018 1iilside origin sensor bracket a ssy R B+ o —7 5 7 = FASSY 1
BI1SC48 007 0i{Spline bearing bracket ATo2A4BETT7T v b 2
91514800 30|V-pulse moior fixed plate VoA RE—F— R 1
10|SC4 801 7 0|V-pulse motor (TSIGS50N3) V3 R T =& - (TSIE50N3) 1
11[{S J 4800 4 0|Tension bracket {V-side) Friva RNV 1
121SJ 25007 0|Timing belt cover (DYHE) F A T e e b s (DYHE) 1
13/ KW7 100 6 0|Fluorescent lamp cable (100V) HIAB & — T (100V) 1
KW7 100 7 0|Fluorescent lamp cable (200V) HIEAR T A {200V) 1
14 |AS 05 20 2 9 Exposure switch ¥53001 BEZA »F WS3001 1
15/A905 20 31 Switch(M{-601AM) EMEREEAA v F (MH-601AM) 1
16 | SC4 817 10 H-side origin sensor bracket KRS Y —FF 5> b i
17/ RF 450041 |0Origin sensor fixed nut Rt Y—RF v b 1
51 Hex. socket holt M5X20(Black) FRATAHEAL : H5X20(7 )
T Hex. socket bolt M8X25(Black) AR - M8 x25(R)
53 Truss screw M4 X1Q FFERR FTRANFRL W X0
54 Hex. socket bolt M&X 18 AEFNFARA - WG X8
oo Hex. socket bolt MB X232 FRARMENL F Mg x22
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(Uni chrome) HKEFHERAL b Mex15(a=2 1)
57 Hex. nut M8 Ay D ab T o
58 Plain washer{Large} M8 FEREE (R) M8
{ 59 Hex. bolt MB8X45 FERA | MBx45
- 60 Truss screw MbX8 +IERA T ASRD M5 X8
61 Flush screw M4 X1i2 +FEASILAR T X 12
62 Truss screw M3 X 12(SUS) +ERM FTF AR T W3 x12(5US)
K4 020221




11A  Control A

hlltE A

BEDYH-YN BEDYH-YN-C BEDYHE-YN-C BEDYHE-Z12/7Q-C

030121



1T1A Control A
il i A

ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&s# @TY NOTE
1 EAY 05 4 A 1{DS automat controller p3A— vy b bo—F— 1
2IEBY 0 2 33 0I{CPU board 8310 CPUZ— F 8310 1
3IEBYO 2 35 0]LCD relay board LCHp R — I
4 1EBY O 2 3 4 0|K5-100 board KS-1007— F 1
5|IEBYO0 2 4 4 0 |Floppy disk drive(YD-702D) 70y E— K74 7 YD-702D) 1
6IEBY 0 2 4 6 0 |Switching power A wF o FBR 1
TIEBYO 16 2 (05751 NY inverter unit 5751 NY4 /13— Fa=y | 1
" B{EBY 0 2 2 3 0|5890 Back board 6RY0 3y ¥ K—F 1
SIEBY 02 70 0)5881 contrel board 5881 3 PO—AR—F 1
10|FA9 0414 7 |DC fan PUDC12Z4 DC7 7 o PUBC12Z4 |
1NTIEBY 0 2 2 5 015871 power board 5871 #3D —RK=—F 1
1I2ZIEAY O 6 8 A 2|DY Driver UAD}4 DY ¥F 4 »3— UAD14 1
1I3|EAY 07 4 A 3 DY Transformer 14 T1488B DY FF A 1 T1488B 1

TEAYO5 2 A 3 |NY-3 Transformer 3¢ TI1489A | NY-3 FF o2 3¢ T1489A 1

14| EBY O 2 4 5 0|Graphics LCD(LM32019T) Y% 7 4 » £ LCD{LM32019T) 1
15{A9054 05 4|Compact flash SRIPLY B S e R 1
5l Hex. socket flange bolt Mo X 12 RATTT T URA T MEX]12

13 030127




116-1 Control B(2T/4T)
B (2T /747T)

BEDYHE-YN-C Cﬁi%%

“Tp3g221



11B—1 Controt B(2T/4T) (H=Head Q' TY)
HEB (2T747T) (H =254
ITEM| L1ST No DESCRIPTION #5%% Q' TY NOTE
1[SC510090|Cable cover(For 2T, YN} P=520 =7 NFs3—(2EBRL YN} P=520 2 12T
SC5101 80|Cable cover(For 4T) P=520 T A H7 23— (4FRF) P=520 2 |41
Z Flat cable s O B O 1
k_3 RD5 100 30|Middle harness(Between duct and head) PRN—FA(FY 2 b=~y FRD HX1
4IEBYO0 16 25|HiI842 16 needle flat cable RIB42 1657 F v by —T HX1
SIEBYO0O 16 6 38511 Duct board 8511 # 7 hEiR HX1
6[A 906 8 0 4 8|Locking guard spacer Ou&ir S —FAR—Hg— HX5
7/IA901 900 9|Alminium name plate(Stop) T A I §EiR (Stop) 2
8IA9019 00 8|Alminium name plate(Start) T A I EEH (Start) 2
91S ] 510030 |Switch box DYHE-YN AL yF Ky P 2 DYHE-YN 2
10{A 90520 81 |Push button switch(SB-221 N/0O, AT-412R) PR F o AA 2 F (SB-221 N/O, AT-412R) 2
111 KX5101 4 0|Switch cover AA gy FHA— 2
12/A9 0520 8 0|Push button switch(SB-221 N/0, AT-412M) R Z AL »F (5B-221 N/O, AT-412M) 2
13/1S] 51004 0|Cover for switch box DYHE-YN AL pFKy 7 27 F DYHE-YN 2
1418751000 O|Controler fixed base oy ho—F—RiE 1
SJT51008Q0|Duct cable set (NYHE-C02) board ¥o r—T Ay b (NVHE-COZ) IR 1 |2t
SJ510050|Duct cable set(NYHE-C04} board ¥y by —F Aty b (NVHE-C04) EIR 1 |41
51 Truss screw M6X10 +EFH b T RAATT HMEX 10
52 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 A AR R M5 X 15
o3 Truss screw M3 X6 +FEAE BT RADEY MIXE
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M4X10(Uni chrome} |(A<BARMZ7FrIFEA P MXW(Z=T )
55 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(Uni chrome) ABEARFLF MEX16{(a =2 D)
K4 020220




118-2 Control B(6T)
B (6 T)

BEDYHE-YN-LC

030221



11B—2 Control B(6T) (H=Head 0" TY)
wEB (6 T) (H=HE%)
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #i&% 0" TY NOTE
11SC510040|Cable case L =T —2 L 1
2|1SC510030|Cable case R T2 R 1
3|ISC5100 2 0|Roof stad N—T 28y I 6
4 Flat cable i AOTE 5 1
5IRDS5 1 00 3 0Middle harness{Between duct and head) W A—RA(F 7 b=~ FRED HX1
GIEBY O0O16 2 5{HIB42 16 needle flat cable H1842 167 T v by —7 i HX 1
TIEBYO 166 38511 Duct board 8511 ¥ 7 b &R HXx 1
81A 906804 8{Locking guard spacer 2oy &L F e PR — HX5
SIA901900 9iAlminium name plate(Stop) T < BB {Stop) 2
I0|A90 19600 8|[Alminium name plate{Start) T /b 3 83R (Srart) 3
11/ST5100 3 0|Switch box DYHE-YN AA »FKy 2 A DYHE-YN 2
12!A905 20 8 1 |Push button switch(S8B-221 N/0, AT-412R} HHEF A4 »F (5B-221 N/O, AT-41ZR) 2
13/ KX 5101 40 Switch cover AA yFhari— 2
14 |[A9 0520 8 0|Push button switch{SB-221 N/0, AT-412M) R F 2 A A F(SB-221 N/O.AT-412M) 2
15/S ] 5100 4 0 {Cover for switch box DYHE-YN AA wFHRy 7 AH7H DYHE-YN 2
16i1ST510000|Controler fixed base o he—F—HRfE 1
SC51001 0Duct cable set (NYHE-C06) P=520 7 b r—7 ity b (NTHE-C06) P=520 1
51 Hex. socket flange bolt MﬁXiE(Uni chrome} |RBFAHZ7IIVFREAF MEX12(=2a)
52 Spring washer M6 SRAEEE M6
53 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 NARSEAL R MX15
54 Truss screw M3 Xé +EFTH FTFRAAFY W26
55 Hex. socket flange bolt M4X10(Uni chrome) |[KARMZF VKA b Mx10(2=S o)
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X 15(Uni chrome) RARFENLE M6X]5(a=20)
K4 020220




i
—
Ly \\\
Pt
11T

o W \oof/ L
/ f_,d,.. ¥/

BENYHE-YN-C BEOYHE-YN-C

12 Accessories
BENBHE-YN-C

030227



12 Accessories (H=Head Q' TY)
{#E% (H=EF8%)
ITEM L1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #8% Q' TY NOTE
112C87902520|Spoel holder a’ ssy (YN-2T P=520) £ X7 CASSY (YN-DFE P=520} I 57
2CSJ904520!Spool holder a° ssy(YN-4T P=520) #% SLTASSY (YN-458 P=520) 1 j41
2CST906520 Spool holder a’ ssy(YN-6T P=520) H I TASSY (YN-656 P=520) 1 {eT
2IKF 240900 |Thread guide ceramic(For spool stand) FEBTF R TH H X 18
3/ HP 241430 [Second tension unit complete(D=13.5) B KM THAEA(D=13.5) Hx 9
4 KF 7103890 {Spool stand felt AT =N} Hx9
S HT 710000 |Speol stand pin FRAUTE HXS
6 |SK7 10000 |Spool holder base block RUNR—ATO YT 2 |2t
3 l41
5 6T
7|SH7 10000 |Spool holder plate(DYH) #3717 L~ } (DYH) 2 2T
3 |47
o 6T
BISC51 0000 [Fluorescent lamp bracket ERET T o b 2 lzr/ar
4 |&F
G HV7 10010 [Fluorescent lamp M-4111T3-A/B {100V} AT M-4111T3-A/B(100V) 1 t21/47
2 16T
HV 710020 |Fluorescent lamp M-4111T4-C/D(200V) HYEHT M-4111T4-C/D(200V) 1 (2T/47
2 (67
10/ HB 7100 20 |Flucrescent lamp mount plate HHITLE A F L b 2 12T/4T
4 16T
51 Hex. socket bolt MBEX 10{With spring washer) |ARARMHEA L WX REET)
B Hex. socket set screw MBXS8 FHIFNIIE A RS M5 X8
53 Flush screw M4 X8 +FEFRAF AR W4XB
54 Hex. socket flang bolt M6 X25 KRB T7T T EA b WEX25
55 Hex. socket set screw M6 X8 REAFILAFY M6X8
56 Hex. socket bolt M6X15(Black) AERAHEL b MEX15(H)
57 Hex. bolt M6X20 A M6%20
58 Hex. socket bolt M6X 18{With washer) REBFHRA b W6x 1B (ERE /REEN)
K3 N30227




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION Noe. | ITEM
2CSJ]902520 12 1A9012437 10B 9
2CSJ904520 12 1lA9013066 02A 8
2CS]906520 12 1/A9013068 02¢C 16
A9010001 07A 71A9013070 00B 6
A9010003 08—1 7lA9014055 04A 16
A901000 3 082 7la90140509 01A 7
A901006 1 10 ] 13/A9014161 00A—1 7
A9010073 03B 5/A9014161 00A—2 7
A9011021 03A 5(0A9014162 00A—1 L1
A9011021 04A 23/lA901416 2 00A—2 11
A9011022 04A 24|A9014163 00A—1 12
A9011023 04A 22|A901416 3 00A—2 12
A9011111 01A 14|A9014163 0 0B 16
A9011128 10K 5/A9019008 11B—1 8
A9011152 03A 14/A9019008 11B—2 10
A9011173 02A 2(A90190009 11B—1 7
A9011242 1 0K 6/lA9019009 11B—2 9
A9011243 10C 5/A9019049 00A—1 15
A9011243 10D 2lA9019049 00A—2 15
A9011243 10E 2lA9020180 08—1 5
A9011243 10F 3lA9020180 08—2 5
A9011244 10C 6la9020211 10K 2
A9011244 10F 2laA9052028 02C 10
A9012001 07A 19la9052029 10K 14
A9012002 02B 8lA9052030 10 ] 8
A9012002 078 14|A9052031 10 ] 18
A9012027 01A 51A9052031 10K 15
AS012052 100C 20|A9052078 02B 4
A9012052 10D 16|/A9052080 11B—1 12
A9012052 10E 16[A9052080 {11B-—2 14
A9012052 10F 171A905208 1 11B—1 10
A9012052 107 1laA9052081 11B—2 12
A9012053 04A 21|A9053081 08—1 3
A9012055 07B 19/A905308 1 08—2 3
A901206 3 08—1 9|/lA9053082 028 32
A9012063 08—2 9|[A9054054 11A 15
A9012127 02D 29(|A90560289 07B 6 |
A9012127 04B 24|A9056030 02A 17
AS012143 07B 71A9056031 02C !
A9012164 04B 1001A9056036 05 1
A9012367 04B 27lA9056037 02D 23
A9012368 04B 17|/AS9065087 07A 23
A9012401 10 ] 14|A906509 2 02B 13
A9012421 03B 6|A9065107 02B 1
A9012437 10A 3/A9068030 10C 3 |




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. I TEM LIST No SECTION No. | TEM
A9068048 11B—1 6/HB240020 05 4
A9068048 11B—2 8/HB240030 05 5
A9068049 10C 2lHB24004 1 05 3
A9068050 10C 23|HB240110 05 12
EAYO52A3 11A 13|/HB240151 03A 2
EAYO53A0 1 0H 8/HB24016 1 03A 12
EAYO54A1 11A 1lHB240241 06 24
EAYO68A?2 11A 12|[HB240351 05 20
EAYO74A3 11A 13lHB330010 07A 14
EBYO1120 07A 3lHB330020 07A 9
EBYO1620 11A 7|HB330040 07A 21
IEBYO0O1625 06 17|HB330050 07B 16
EBYO01625 1§ B I 4|HB330060 07B 8
EBYO01625 11 B—2 6|HB330070 078 5
EBYO166 3 11B—1 5|HB330080 078 18
EBYO166 3 11B—2 7IHB330090 078 2
EBY02230 [11A 8|HB33010 1 078 3
EBYO02250 11A 11|/HB330111 07A 12
[EBY02330 11A 2lHB330120 07 A 16
EBYO 2340 11A 4|HB330130 07A 8
EBY02350 11A 3lHB330150 07A 15
EBYO2440 11A " 5|HB330170 07 A i1
EBY02450 11A 14{HB330190 07A 10
EBYO2460 11A 6|HB330200 07A
EBYO2580 06 14|HB330211 07A
EBY02700 11A 9HB330221 07A 4
FA904147 11A 10|/HB710020 12 10
FNO70011SNY [0O4A 14|HH3306 70 07A 22
IFR92300290A3804 10B 1 /[HH3307 70 078 10
IFR92460434A52[}S 10B 1 |[HH481932 10H 34
HB230070 03B 8|HH481980 10C 12
HB230080 03B 7lHH481980 10D
HB230160 04B 11|HH481980 10E 8
HB230180 04C 20|HH481980 1 0F 9
HB230190 04C 24|HH481980 10K 1
HB230200 04B 3[HH481991 10C 17
HB230220 04C 10jHH481991 10D 13
HB23026 1 04C o|HH481991 10E 13
HB230271 04C 3/HH481991 10F 14
HB230281 04C 7lHH481991 10 4
HB230361 04C 6[HM140120 00B 8
HB230620 03B 4|lHM270000 02A 25
HB230650 03B 30 {HM27 0010 02B 6
HB230751 03A 6/HM330050 07A 39
HB230800 03B 20 [HM3 30060 078 16




i

N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
HP231370 04B 26 HT 230280 048 20
HP241430 12 3IHT 230290 4B 15
HP321090 O1A BIHTZ230300 03 A 16
HP321710 018 S HT 230320 04D 2
HP321720 018 IMHT 230330 O04A 7
HP331560 078 13/ HT 230340 04B 3
HP331610 078 12|IHT 230350 02D 20
HP331660 O7A 200HT 230361 02D 18
HP331700 078 I1/HT 230380 04C 16
HP331850 078 41HT230410 04C 8
HP482940 10C IS HT 230420 04C 11
HP482940 10D 11 HT 230450 04B 6
HP482940 10E 11|{HT 230460 04B 7
HP482940 10F 1Z|HT 230471 048 14
HP482940 10 9(HT2304890 04B 8
HS210020 0O1A 1/ HT230491 04B |
H5210021 O1A 1 HT230500 04B 5
H5210031 O1A 24 HT230510 048B 12
H5210042 01A 11/ HT 230520 048 16
H5210051 O02Z2A 13| HT 230540 03A 8
H5210060 OZA IBIHT 230560 048 21
H5210070 02 A 16| HT230590 04C 1
H5210080 02A 21|l HT230600 04C 14
H5210090 O0ZA 23| HT 230610 04C 13
H5210100 02 A 12|1HT 230620 05 8
H5210111 O2Z2A 10| HT230631 056 6
HS5210121 O02ZA IHIHT 230640 02D Z1
H52101472 O2A 14 HT230690 04A 19
H5210300 02A 14| HT 230720 04C 15
H5220010 O1A 4/ HT230730 04B 18
H5270030 028 2IHT2307530 048 23
H5270070 02B JItHT 230760 04D 9
HT220061 O1A 5IHT 230770 04B 22
HT230020 O3A 10| HT 230830 02D 19
HT230064 04 A 9IHT 230941 O03A 4
HT2300760 C3A 3IHT 240000 O3A 1
HT230080 03A 1MHT240010 O03A 13
HT230100 03B 3IHT240101 06 11
HT230111 04A I8JIHT 240180 06 13
HT230120 04A 1ZiHT 2402 80 06 3
HT230171 O03A sl HT 240430 06 23
HT230180 04 A 200HT 240440 06 25
HT230220 05 TIHT 240500 O3A 1
HT23026 3 04 A B8IHT 240510 0 3 A 13
HT230270 O03A 11 HT 240570 05 13




|

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. I TEN LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM
HT240580 05 11|KF221020 01A 23
HT270001 02D 3/KF221040 01A 21
HT270010 02D 2IKF230501 0SB 34
lHT270022 02D 7|KF230530 048 25
HT270030 02D [ |KF230582 02D 4
HT270040 02D 5IKF230620 04C 23
HT27006 3 02D 8llKF230620 078 17
HT270070 02C 3|KF230630 078 15
HT270080 02D 2BIKF230640 04C 18
HT270090 02D 27IKF 23066 1 04C 21
HT270100 02D 2% IKF230670 04C 12
HT270110 02C 14|[KF230680 03B 6
HT270120 02D 24|KF230910 04 A 1
T2 76140 02D 1[KF240900 12 2
HT270150 02D 3IKF250220 02D 10
HT270181 02A 3|/KF250231 02D 12
HT330001 107A 17|KF250241 02D 1]
HT710000 12 5|KF250250 02D 13
HV480060 10H 6|lKF330180 04A 26
HV710010 12 9|KF330180 04C 19
HV710020 12 9|/[KF710390 12 4
KA480010 1 0H 6|KF730750 10A i
KC250482 01A I9|/KF730760 10A 2
KC270101 02D 22lKL220140 01A 8
KC270271 02D 6|KL230180 04C 22
KC270292 02D 9|KL270000 02D 16
KC271001 02A 15|KL270040 02D 26
KC271940 02A 20|KL270060 02D 30
KC330170 07A 2lKL270070 02D 14
KC330180 028 3|KL27008 1 02C 2
KC330280 07A 1|KL270091 02C 11
KC330310300 |07A 8lKL270101 02C 5
KC330410 02B 10|KL270110 02C 8
KC330410 04A 55|KL270120 02C 7
KC330410 04C 17|KL 270130 02C 6
KC330410 078 9lKL 270260 02C 9
{KC330420 078 11I{KL270400 02C 13
KC330510 0 2B 9|KL270450 02C 12
KF220230 01A 3/KL 270520 02D 17
IKF220240 01A 20|KN271560 02A 24
KF220290 01A 2IKN271750 02B 7
IKF220302 01A 93|KN271782 028 5
KF220421 01A 22IIKN272010 02A 9
KF220530 01A 22lKN272350 0 2B 17
KF220700 01A JIIKN272401 02A 19




|

N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. | ITEM LiST No. SECTION MNo. | ITEM
KN27240 1 02C 4[RN230030 03B 33
KN272401 02D 5|[RN230040 0 3B 14
KN511020 01B 3/RN23005 0 03A 9
KN540510 0 6 10|[RN23006 1 03B 32
KV230040 04A 6/RN23007 1 03B 9
KW710060 10K 13|RN240010 05 2
KW710070 10K 13IRN240020 05 10
KX250080 01A 9|[RN240030 05 9
KX250080 02A 2l[RP310170 08—1 l
KX270000 02A 6|RP310170 08—2 1
KX270010 02A 6/lRP31020 1 08— 1 2
KX270430 02A 27|[RP310201 08—2 2
KX510140 11B-1 1|[RP330010 07A 13
KX510140 11B—2 13]JRP480200 10C 18
LA730590 10B 6|lRP480200 10D 14
LA730610 10B 1/lRP480200 10E 14
LA730630 10B 5[RP480200 10F 15
LA730650 10B 1lRQ120080 00B 4
RA310380 08—1 2|lRQ310000 08—1 8
RD230370 04A 0JRQ310000 08— 2 8
RD230480 04A 2[RR230000 03B 2
RD230490 04A 4[RR23001 1 04A 17
[RD240154 0 6 5/[RR230020 04A 27
RD5100 30 11B—1 3/RR230031 04B 4
RD510030 11B—2 5/lRR23004 0 03B 31
RF45004 1 10K 17|lRR23005 1 04A 1
RH230271 03B 2[RR23006 1 04A I
RH230280 03B 11lRR230080 04C 4
RH230290 03B 9[RR230090 04C 2
RH230300 03B 0|RR240010 06 19
RH230311 03B 1lRR240020 06 20
RH230320 03B 18|[RR240030 06 21
RH230330 03B 19/RR240060 06 22
RH230410 04A 5/lRR24021 2 06 26
RH230440 04A 3[RR240230 06 9
RH230450 04A 13]RR240250 06 15
RH230460 04A I5/RR240280 06 I
RH230540 04B 19[RR240300 0 6 2
RH230610 03B 77 |RR240310 06 7
RH23080 1 03B 3JB|RR240320 06 8
RH230810 03B 5/RR240330 06 12
RN21001 1 03B 17/JRR240340 06 16
RN230000 03B 3221[RR240350 06 18
RN230010 03B BIRR240390 06 6
RN230020 03B 13/lRR2406510 06




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM LIST No. SECTION N, | TEM
RR320020 03B 38I1SC310000 08—1 17
RR320030 03B 39|SC310000 08— 2 17
RR330000 07A 14SC310010 08~—1 14
RR330010 07A 15/SC310010 08~ 2 14
SC120010 00B 71sc310021 08~1 L0
SC120030 00B 1ISC310021 08— 2 10
SC120040 0O0B 31SC310030 08—1 L1
SC140020 00B 18SC310030 08—2 11
SC140030 00B 17/SC310040 08-—2 12
SC140040 00B 15[SC310050 08—1 15
SC140090 00B 51SC310050 08—2 15
SC140120 00A—1 6lSC310061 08~—1 13
SC140120 00A—1 8ISC31006 1 08—2 13
SC140120 00A—2 61SC310070 08—1 19
SC140130 00A—1 5lSc310070 08—2 19
ISC140130 00A—1 9SC310080 08-—2 6
SC140130 00A—2 51SC310090 08—2 20
SC140140 00B 12I1SC310100 08—1 16
SC140160 00A—1 13/SC310100 08—2 16
[sc140160 O0A—2 13/SC310110 08—1 6
SC140170 00A—1 14{SC310120 081 20
SC140170 00A—2 14(SC310130 08—1 6
SC140180 00A—1 10/SC310140 08—1 20
SC140180 OO0A~—2 10[SC310150 08—1 12
SC160010 00A—1 6(SC330130 01B 2
SC160010 OCO0OA—2 16/SC480000 1 0K 3
SC160020 00A—1 17{SC480010 10C 19
SC160020 00A—2 17/SC480010 10D 15
[sc160030 00A—1 18(sca80010 10E 15
SC160030 00A—2 18/SC480010 10F 16
SC160040 08—2 41SC480010 10] 2
SC210000 01A 15/SC480020 10C 14
SC210010 00B 13/SC480020 10D 10
SC210010 01A 16(SC480020 10E 10
SC250010 08—2 21SC480020 10F 11
SC250030 10H 21SC480020 10 ] 3
SC250040 10C 91SC480040 10C 11
SC250040 10D 5|1SC480040 10D 7
SC250040 10E 51SC480040 I10E 7
SC250040 10F 6(SC480040 10F 8
SC250070 10C 10[SC480070 10K 8
SC250070 10D 6|lsc480080 10C 24
SC250070 10E 6|SC480090 10F 19
Isc250070 10F 7lsc480100 10D 18
SC250080 01B 41SC480110 10E 18




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM
SC480120 10C 21sc481230 10G 1
SC480130 10F 18sCc481241 101 4
SC480140 10D 17[sCca481280 10H 7
SC480150 10E 17/SC481290 10 I 3
SC480170 10K 10sc481300 10G 8
SC480181 10K 7lsca81310 106G 1
SC480190 10 7lsc481330 1 0H 1
SC48020 1 10 10SC481370 08—1 1
SC480210 10C gllsc481401 101 2
SC480210 10D 4iscas81710 10K 16
SC480210 10E slscagi1720 10 ] 19
SC480210 10F 5/sC481730 101 1
SC480220 1 0H 4sca81750 101 1
SC480230 10 ] 11|sca481770 101
SC480241 10 17SC510000 12 8
SC480260 10 ] 6/SC510010 11B—2 16
SC480290 10C 2%1SC510020 11B—2 3
SC480300 10 12lscs510030 11B—2 2
SC480310 10 J 16SC510040 11B—2 l
SC480330 10C 4]/SC510090 11B—1 1
SC480330 10D llscs10180 118 =1 1
SC480330 10E llsc730030 10A 5
SC480330 10F 11SC730041 10A 4
SC480340 1 0H 5/SC73009 2 10B 2
SC480350 1 0H 7lsc730102 10B 7
SC480360 10H slsc730111 10B 8
SC480370 10H 1|SC730340 10A 6
SC480801 101 2/SC730360 10A 6
SC480811 101 4{SH710000 12 7
SC480820 101 ilsj120000 00B 2
SC480830 101 ssj120010 0 0B 2
SC481040 10G 1lsJ120030 0 0B 2
SC481050 10G 21S31130021 08~1 21 |
SC481061 10G 3lsjJ130021 08—2 21
SC481080 10G 4sj130030 68 -1 21
SC481090 106G 71s7130030 08—2 21
SC481100 10G 9/S7130040 08—1 2]
SC481110 106G 8/SJ1130040 08—2 21
SC481120 10G s{s7130070 08—1 21
SC481130 10G 6/sJ130070 08~ 2 21
SC481140 1 0H 1lsj130080 08—1 21
SC481191 101 41SJ130080 08—2 0]
SC481201 101 201S7140000 0 0B 14
SC481210 10G 8lsJ140010 0 0B 1
SC481220 10G 71SJ140020 00B 10




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. I TEM L1sT No SECTION No. | TEM
$1140040 00A—1 31S1480020 10D 19
$]140040 00A—2 3(s]480020 10E 19
SJ]140050 00A—1 11S7480020 10F 20
$SJ]140050 00A—2 1lsj480030 1 0K 9
SJ]140060 00A—1 2llS 7480040 10K 11 |
51140060 0D0A—2 2157480050 10 ] 15
SJ]140100 00B 19SS J480070 10D 3
$J140110 00B 9[s 1480070 10E 3
S7]140120 00A—2 3ls 1480080 10C 16
SJ140130 D0A—2 0157480080 10D 12
$1160030 08—1 4SS 7480080 10E 12
$]160040 00A—1 19|S7480080 10F 13
SJ]160720 00A—1 4(S 74800090 10] 5
SJ]160750 00A—1 4]/SJ510000 11B—1 14
SJ]160770 00A—2 4|SJ1510000 11B—2 16
$J]210040 02 A 18lSJ]510030 11B—1 9
SJ]210080 01A 18(S7]510030 11B—2 L1
SJ210090 01A 170S1510040 11B—1 13
$]210120 01A 10SJ510040 11B—2 15
$J]210150 01A 17S 7510050 L 1B—1 14
$J220010 O01A 6/SJ510080 11B—1 14
$]1250041 08—1 18[SK710000 12 6
SJ]250041 ) 18
SJ]250060 10C L
S]250070 10K 12
SJ250080 08~—2 22
SJ]250090 10C 2
$1270010 02A 1
SJ]270020 02A 4
S]270030 02A 7
S]270040 02A 5
SJ]270050 02B 15
SJ]270060 02B 14
§S]270070 02B 11
SJ]270080 02B 12
SJ]270090 02B 16
$J320010 01A 12
SJ]480000 10C 13
SJ]480000 10D 9
S]480000 10E 9
SJ]480000 10F 10
SJ]480000 10K 4
SJ480010 10C 7
SJ]480010 10F 4
SJ]480020 10C 25




	BEDYHE 001
	BEDYHE 002
	BEDYHE 003
	BEDYHE 004
	BEDYHE 005
	BEDYHE 006
	BEDYHE 007
	BEDYHE 008
	BEDYHE 009
	BEDYHE 010
	BEDYHE 011
	BEDYHE 012
	BEDYHE 013
	BEDYHE 014
	BEDYHE 015
	BEDYHE 016
	BEDYHE 017
	BEDYHE 018
	BEDYHE 019
	BEDYHE 020
	BEDYHE 021
	BEDYHE 022
	BEDYHE 023
	BEDYHE 024
	BEDYHE 025
	BEDYHE 026
	BEDYHE 027
	BEDYHE 028
	BEDYHE 029
	BEDYHE 030
	BEDYHE 031
	BEDYHE 032
	BEDYHE 033
	BEDYHE 034
	BEDYHE 035
	BEDYHE 036
	BEDYHE 037
	BEDYHE 038
	BEDYHE 039
	BEDYHE 040
	BEDYHE 041
	BEDYHE 042
	BEDYHE 043
	BEDYHE 044
	BEDYHE 045
	BEDYHE 046
	BEDYHE 047
	BEDYHE 048
	BEDYHE 049
	BEDYHE 050
	BEDYHE 051
	BEDYHE 052
	BEDYHE 053
	BEDYHE 054
	BEDYHE 055
	BEDYHE 056
	BEDYHE 057
	BEDYHE 058
	BEDYHE 059
	BEDYHE 060
	BEDYHE 061
	BEDYHE 062
	BEDYHE 063
	BEDYHE 064
	BEDYHE 065
	BEDYHE 066
	BEDYHE 067
	BEDYHE 068
	BEDYHE 069
	BEDYHE 070
	BEDYHE 071
	BEDYHE 072
	BEDYHE 073
	BEDYHE 074
	BEDYHE 075
	BEDYHE 076
	BEDYHE 077
	BEDYHE 078
	BEDYHE 079
	BEDYHE 080
	BEDYHE 081
	BEDYHE 082

